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N ■ftl L 11n -· . ■ DESCAIPTIO 

PARCEL NO . STOKES, S"iUruEL . 
AB-3-8 ~931 N. GANTENBEiN . 

. 
PARCEL NU . STUAK I , t.RKT A. JK. . 
E-3-5 2648 N. COMMERCIAL CT. - • . 
PARCEL NU. TAYLPR , BIKUlt. Lt.t. 
R-8-12 3229 N. GANTENBEIN 

PARCEL NO . THOMAS, AUGUSTINE tMRS.J 
R-8-1 302 N. ·cooK 

( DECEASED) 
PARCEL NO. THOMAS, · CHARLES 
RS-4-9 7 IL RUSSELL #8 

PARCEL NO. THOMAS, WILLIE 
R-8-1 300-302 N. COOK 

PARCEL NO . THOMPSON , t-RED 
! 

E-4-3 . 322 N. KNOTT I . 
: 

PARCEL NO. IHUMt':>UN, HtWtT - . 
A-3-6 242 N. COOK 

~ . 
t'ARCt.L NU. IUKNtK, KtV. ISKAUT 
E-3-2 508 N. KNOTT 

PARCEL NO. TURNE~, FLORENCE . 
E-2-2 532 N. GRAHAM 

PARCEL NO. TUKNER, QUt.t.N E. 
A-4-4 260 N. IVY 

t'ARl;tL NU. VP.N LILt., t1A£tL . 
E-3-8 2640 N. KERBY 

PARCEL NO. VERNON, CECIL L. 
A-4-2 222 N. IVY 

PARCEL NO. WALLIN, JACOB E. 
AB 3-5 413 N. STANTON 

PARCEL NO . WALTON , LLOYD & WILLIE MAE 
RS"4-4 • 102-06 N. KNqTT 

PARCEL NO. WARD, AKIHUR B. 
E-4-1 2651 N. GANTENBEIN 

PARCEL NO. WARD, BILLY L. 
E~4-1 2651 N. GANTENBEIN 

PARCEL NO. WARRtN, LEO & INA 
R-8-2 312 N. COOK 



•. - . ·• 
~ RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD 

Project Name Emanuel Parcel No. AB-]-8 Advisor 

C 11 ent' s Name STOKES, Samue I 

Address 2~ll N. ~~,~enbein 

GI Hale D Fam I ly D 
0 Female a Individual □ 

Family Compcsltlon 

Total Number in Family -----2 

wife.~ ---
Other: Relation Ao@ Relation An .. 

Harried 

Single 

Phone 

Ethn § 

a Renter/Occupant 

D Owner/Occupant 

Economic Data 

Employer 
retired 

Address 

Age 

Other Source of lnCCffle 

$ 

$ 

JCC & BCW 

I• 

Total Monthly Income 
$ 
$_C_u_n_k-nown--} ... 

Eligible for Public Housing 

Eligible for Welfare 

Ellglble for (Othet") 

□ YES 

0 YES 

0 YES 

Presently Receiving Welf~re O YES (JNO 

Other Assistance -----------

Claimant was dlspl.ud frc:11 real property within the project area on or after date of per­
tinent contract for Federal assistance and/or date of HUD approval of budget for project: 

. (EJ YES □ NO 

Date of lnltlal Interview __ )_-_24_-_7_2 _____ Date of Info paphlet dal Ivery _____ ___ 

Date Notice to ttoYe given Date Effective Expires ---------- ------ -------
CLAIMANT'S INITIAL DATE OF OCCUPANCY 

(a) for owner-occupants - Indicate lnl.tlal ·date of 
occupancy and ownership 

Date of initiation of negotiations for purchase of property 

Date of Acquisition 

Date of letter of Intent 

Date of move 

Sept . 1949 

Sept . 1949 

4-14-72 

5-22-72 



• 
DWELLING UHIT FROM WHICH RELOCATED 

Prl vate Sales X St ng 1 e Fant ly Age of Housing Unit -~19.0~6~----

Private Rental Duplex Slze of Habitable Area ~l=0.56 ____ _ 

Other Multiple Family Furnished with claimant's furniture 
/x I YES / / NO 

Total Number of Rooms 5 Uttl ltles ------Rent Paid$ ------
Number of Bedrooms 4 (2 in basement) Nonthly Housing Payments $ F §: C Taxes --
Liens $ --------- (please explain) --------------------
Acquisition Price$ -/;).. d , 0 tJ O Men It I es _____________ _ 

REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT 
77447 

1404 East Second St,, pkmy]gee- pk)at.&laReferred ______ Self Referred _,c;,Xl.--Address 

Outslde city [] Outside state Q .. 
S Tng le Family Private· Sales X 

-

Private Rental Duplex Age of Ho':'slng Unit ___ _ 

Other Multiple Family Size of Habitable Area ·-----
No. of Rooms____ No. of Bed roams ___ _ 

,,,.,,t,U< A,UCU-t~~ 

For Claimants Who Purchased for Claimants Who Rented 

PurclMlse Price of Replacement Dwelllng $ 17,000 
R•nt $, _______ _ 

Taxes$. _________ _ Utllltles $ _____ _ 

MP or TACO (Including Incidental costs) $ - o - Total Rent Assistance$ _____ _ 
• I 

Ainolmt of Annua 1 Pa'Jfflent $ ___ _ 

No. of Housing Referrals to: b 

Standard Sales -----
Standard Rent -----

Benefits Received 

Agency Referrals: o 

HCW -- HAP OTHER( ___ ) 

Food Stamp Legal Aid -- --- Other ( ) ___ .....; 

Date Ck# Type Amount$ -------- ------ -------- --------
Date Ck # Type Amount $ -------- -------- --------



• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

. ·-s r·· 
,. J: 57 

10S IP MOCKC OKC 

~13~ M. OtOlJLQEE OK 11011-6 44~ CST 
PMS - JA t£ S C CROLLEY OL9' - - - ou~~ICATE OI: ·TELEPHONED TELEGAl\/11t 

AfltEA PORTLAND OEVELOPtU:NT COJ1MI.S.SION2~, N.. MONROE ST 
P0"1' LAMB OR 'n2Z7 ~ 3 IU '1TL&I~ ~ · 
RECEIVED Tt£ REHfBURSEMENT CHECK THANKS TO ALL OF YOU FOR YOUR 

INTEREST SHOWN IN OUR BE.-LF' VE ARE VERY HAPPY THANK YOU 

MR ANO ~S SAl't.lEL STOKES 

NNNN 



• • 
RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD 

CLIENT'S NAME STOKES. Sf¥Dye l 

ADDRESS 2931 N. G1ntenbein PHONE ----
SEX M ETHN black VETERAN AGE --- ----
MARITAL STATUS marri ed TENURE owner 

DISABILITY ----- INDIV_ FAMILY X 

ELIGIBLE FOR: PUBLIC HOUSING_ FHA 235 __ _ 

RENT SUPPLEHENT_OTHER ___ _ 

INITIAL INT ERV I EW __ <_-_2 __ '-" __ 7..._2,..__ _____ _ 

RELOCATION ADV I SOR __ ,l..,.C ... rn ... 1 ... 1 ... e .. y ___ _ 

PROJECT NAME Emanuel ORE, R-20 

PARCEL NO. _ ... A...,B..._..3_-8,.__ _______ _ 

DATE ON SITE : ________ --t 

INITIATION OF 
NEGOTIATIONS : ________ _ 

DATE OF 
ACQUISITION : ________ _ 

DATE INF(' PAMPHLET DELIVERED ____ _ 

NOTICE TO HOVE ______ DATES EFFECTIVE _____ EXPIRATION DATE _______ _ 

NOTIFY IN CASE OF EMERGENCY ________________________ _ 

ECONOMIC DATA FAMILY COMPOSITION 

Employer ____________ $ ____ _ N ame R I e at ,on A ,qe 
Address M;iiaaiie -------------M CW --~------------Socia 1 Security ________ _ 
Pens Ion -------------0th er --------------

TOTAL MONTHLY INCOME $ ____ _ 

DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH RELOCATED 

s ss 
Subsidized Sales Slnale Famllv X Age of Structure 1906 No. Rooms ~ 
SubsldlzAd Rent•I Hult IDie Fam I Iv No. Bedrooms 2 Furn. Unf urn - - - . Public Housina Duolex Ut 111 t les $ 
Private Rental Hobi le Home Monthly Payments (Rent)$ 
Private S•les X Acquisition Price $ 2.;). . '2~ 0 

Size of Habitable Area 1056 sq. ft . 
Taxes$ ----Liens$ ----

Equity$ ___ _ 

HOUSING REFERRALS AGENCY REFERRALS 

Address Bedrooms Name o f A ,aencv D ate 
Multnomah Countv Welfare 
Food StarnD Proaram 
Housina Authoritv 
Leaal Aid 
FISH 
Health Dept . 



AGENCY ACTION · REASONS · 
A00ea Is 
ivicted 
Refused Assistance 
Address Unknown (tracina) 
Other (death. etc.) 

TEMPORARY RELOCATION 

With in Proiect Date Moved In ______________ _ 
Address _________________ _ 

Outside Proiect -
Reason _________________ _ 

REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT 

CI ient Referred ____________ _ LPA Referred ____________ _ 

Address 1404 E 2nd, Okmulgee, Okla. Phone ____ _ Date of Hove_...;::{":..-...;;..z_z....;7:.-2 __ 

WHERE RELOCATED• . s ss 
Same Ci tv Subsidized Sales S i na 1 e Fam i 1 v 
Outside Citv Subsidized Rental Mu 1 t i D 1 e Fam i 1 v I 
Out of State X Pub I i c Hous i na Ouolex 

Private Rental Hobi le Home 
Private Sales 

Furnlshed_Unfurnished __ N1Mnber of Rooms __ Nt.mber of Bedrooms_Habltable Area __ 

Utilities$ _____ Monthly Payments (Rent) $ ___ _ Purchase Price$ ______ _ 

Age of Structure : ___ Taxes$ ___ _ Equity$ _____ Distance Moved Away __ _ 

Nae of Hoving Company ___________ _ Name of Realtor _________ _ 

BENEFITS RECEIVED 
Tv~ Ck# Date Amount 

RHP 
Purchase Price $ ___ _ 

TACO Rental 
TACO Rental 

Down Payment $ ____ _ 

TACO Rental • 
TACO Rental ' 

RHP $. ___ _ 

TACO Sales) ~ 
Fixed Hovina S 1t,C, 7 C( { 

Total Down - $ ___ _ 

Actual Move ~ 8 l, t 1-{ ft, I(, 1:).. ~ 
Storage - l 

Total Mortgage $-=--= 
lnciden~ol ' 

Interest ' 

TOTAL BENEFITS RECEIVED 

REALTOR : ___________ ESCROW co . _________ OFFICER ______ _ 



I /15/ 
71 

2/9/71 

3/24/ 
72 

• INTERVIEW REGISTER • 
FLYER: Delivered to Hrs . Stokes by Marion Scott. ls interested in 
meeting. Devout member of EDPA . 

SURVEY : Refused to give information - member of EDPA . Said all contact 
must be made thru EDPA - that we are not to call on his family or his 
tenants. Hr . Stokes stated that he was not going to sell, not going to 
move, and not going to talk to PDC. He was not interested in talking 
about relocation benefits because he was not going to move. 

Ca l led our real estate department to inquire as to what their file in­
dicates re: this matter . She indicated their letter went out on the 
7th of Hay, and they have done noth ing further on this case as it is 
being hand led by Don Starke . The option is sti II in their file. The ir 
file contains a memo from Starke which indicates that he contacted Jim 
Barnes (Stokes are EDPA members and we have orders to contact no EDPA 
members directly - but to go thru the i r legal counsel) on three occasion 
once in wr iting re: this matter . 

Spoke with Hr . Stokes at EDPA meeting. 

Don Starke indicated court settlement for Real Estate was $22,000. 
Settled this week . 

Re I OG&t k>n 
r 

WSJ 

SLC 

WSJ 

WSJ 
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• 
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Nr, 6 tlrl, S-1 I, StollN 
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• • 

-
fUNO..PIIO~IIIMMANUEL HOIPITAL. OM.~ 

PO■TIAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 

............ 
832 EH 

PAY TO ..................... $ ,.,.,, 

TO THI THASUlll Of THI 
CITY OF l'OITLAN0, OIIGON ....... 

,ortlond O.v•l•l""•nt Commiulon 

DATI£ 
INVOIC& 011 

CONTAACT Noa. 

Account Distribution 

______ _ , ________ DOLLARS 

"UTH0111111D a10N .. TUIIII 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 

224-4100 
DIIT .. CH alll'OIIII Dl!l"OalTING CHIICK 

"MOUNT 
DlleCIUl'TION 

lelall11rt•1nt per Clel■ fer .. lecetl• ,_fll■Ptt fl, ... 
..,_ frilll ltJI I .... hlllleln (,-,ul Al•J-1). 

... ,., •• 11.,n1 .. 

-·-· -.v, .. • ,. 
tUJ.11 
JM,P W!,M 



. . 
RELOCATION Pi\VMENT 

PROJECT: __ E~m_a_n_u_e_l ________________ _ PARCEL: AB-3-8 

PAYABLE TO: __ M:.:.;...r .:..• ~&:::...:.M:.:.r.;:;s.;.. _S:,,;a;;;;m;.;.;u:.:e:.:l_.;:;S.;:t~o.;.;.ke~s~--------

For: RHP for Homeowners . . . . . . . . . . . • . • • . . . . . . ••.... $ ____ _ 
-,Z-1ncidental Expenses for Homeowners or Tenants. . • . . . . . •.... . . $ 223.20 

RHP - Tenants & Certain Others - Rental: Total approved$, __ _ 
==RHP - Tenants & Certain Others - Oownpayment • 
_Settlement Costs (on acquisition by LPA only}. 

Interest Expense. • • • • • • • •• 
-Fixed Hoving Payment ••••• 

Dislocation Allowance. 
x Actual Hoving Costs •• 

_Storage Costs • • •••.••• 
_Business: Hoving Expenses. 
_Business: In Lieu Payment. 

Business: Storage Costs •••••• 
=:Business: Loss of Property • 
_Business: Searching Expenses • 

. . . . 

. . . . . 
. . . . 

. 

. 

. 

. 

Name of C 1 i en t ___ M:.:.;...r :..• ..li&~M:.:.r.;;:.s.:., --S:;:,,;an::,::.:u~e:.:1--=:S.=.t~o~ke::.;s:.... ______ _ 

. . . 
. . . 
. . . . 
. . . . . . 
. . . . . 
. . . . 

. . 
. . . 
Ix I Fam I ly 

Annual amount$. ____ _ 
.$ 
.$ 
• $ 
.$ 

. . . .$ 
. . . . . . .$ 158.23 

.$ 
. . . . $ 

.$ 
. . . • $ 
. . . .$ 

. . . . . $ 

Less - $ 

Hovo from ___ .....;:2.-9""'3.;.l ..;N~,t--,llGi.;a:.;.n_t.;;:.e.;.;.n~be.;;..;..;i n~---------Ci Individual Total $ }§1,43 

-------------------------------------------------
Account ing: Indicate symbol and Accounting No. 

_______ Relocation Payment; _______ Project Cost * (._ ______ _,) 



CLA IH - REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT F-OHEOWNERS 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF DISPLACING AGENcV PROJECT NAME Emanuel 
Portland Development Commission ORE-R-20 1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue PROJECT NO. 
Port land, Oregon 97201 PARCEL NO. AB 3-8 
PENALTY FOR FALSE OR. FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C. Titl e 18, Sec . 1001, provides: 
"Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the United 
States knowingly and willfully falsifies ... or makes any false, fictitious or fraudu ­
lent statements o r representations, or makes o r uses any false writing or document knowi ng 
the same to contain any false , fictitious o r fraudulent statement o r entry, shall be fined 
not more than 10 000 or im ris oned not more than five ears or both ." 
1. FULL NAME OF OWNER-OCCUPANT CLAIMANT as shown In deed 2. DATE OF DISPLACEMENT : 

to displacing agency or in condemnation proceeding) 
5-22-72 

STOKES, SAMUEL /T/ Family // Individual 

Amount of differenttal payment claimed 

Amount of interest payment c laimed 

Costs inci dental to purchase 

Minus adjustments 

Explanation: 

s __ -_o_-_ 
s ___ -o_-__ 

$ ___ 2 2....,3...,, .... 20 ____ 

TOTAL $ 223,20 

-$ ___ _ 

Total Replacement Housing Payment for Homeowner : ........ . ...... $ 223.20 

I submit this Information In support of a claim for a Replacement Housing Payment under 
Section 203 of P.L. 91-646, as amended, and I certify under the penalties and provisions 
of U. S,C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, that the information sub­
mitted herewith has been examined by me and is true, correct, and complete, and that I 
understand that, apart from the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, 
and any other applicable law, falsification of any item submitted herewith may result in 
forfeiture of the entire claim. 

lo Vi(-'13 
r 5 Date 

CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL AGENCY 
This Is to certify that the property purchased by the claimant has been inspected and the 
property was occupied by the claimant within one year following his displacement . I 
further certify that I have examined this claim and have found it to be in accord with 
the applicable provisions of Federal law and the ulations issued by the Department of 
Housing and Urban Development pursuant thereto . e efore, this claim is hereby approved 
and payment in the amount of$ 223 . 20 r zed. 

RECORD OF PAYMENT 
Dat e of Payment : Check No. 

RHP- 1 

------

ure -
Amount: $ '-7..1 -,,..<) 



A. COMPUTATION OF DIFFERENTIWAYMENT 

Required Information 

1. Actual purchase price of replacement housing: $ ____ _ 

2. Cost of canparable replacement dwelling (cost based on: 
___ .Schedule ___ Comparable ___ Other) $ ____ _ 
Sq.Ft. of former dwelling ___ No. of bedrooms __ _ 

3. Acquisition payment made by agency for claimant's fonner 
dwelling $ ____ _ 

Computation 

4. Line 1 or Line 2, whichever is less $. ____ _ 

5. Minus Line 3 - $ ____ _ 

6. Amount of differential payment or $15,000, whichever is 
less $ ____ _ 

7. Tota l approved $ ____ _ 

B. REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION 

1. If c laimant purchased and occupies replacement dwellings: 
a) Date purchase agreement signed (earnest money) Da te: 
b) Date of settlement (c 1 os i ng) Date: 

2. If claimant has purchased but does not occupy replacement dwe 11 i ng: 
a) Purchase contract signed Date: 
b) Date of settlement Date: 
c) Date of expected occupancy Date: 

c. INCIDENTAL EXPENSES (List incidental expenses incurred by claimant in connection with 
eurchase of reelacement dwellin2,) 

COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT 
FOR LOCAL 
A SE 

Charged to Claimant Pai d DI rec t 1 y Amount Amount 
I tern on Closing By Claimed Approved 

Statement Claimant ( Co 1 • ( b) + ( c) 
a b d e 

30.00 

Fi I Ing Deed 2.20 2.20 2.20 

$ 22 . 20 $ $ 22 20 $ 

Listing of documents submitted herewith in support of amounts entered in CollJ'lln (d) above: 
(Documentation for the above c lai m must be submitted .) 

RHP-2 



HEHORANDUN 

Date __ s_e_p_tem_b_e_r_l_4_,_19_7_3 __ _ 

TO : Ben Webb 

FROM: Stan Jones 

SUBJECT: Stokes Claim 

Attached is the material regarding the final relocation claim 
for Samuel Stokes. It appears that the claim for moving expenses 
in the amount of $158.23 is valid except for the time limit of 
six months. Perhaps we should seek a waiver from HUD. 

A claim for Incidental costs is also enclosed which will require 
the Stokes signature and can then be processed for payment 



~LAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT F°" 
MOVING PAYMENT (FNtlLIES, INDIVIDUALS) 

PROJECT NAME NAME, ADDRESS OF LOCAL AGENCY 
Portland Development Commission 
1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue 
Portland. Oregon 97201 

Emanuel Hospital Project 

PROJECT NO. ORE. R-20 

FULL ,W,E Of CLAtt,ANT; STOKES. Samuel PARCEL NO.AB 3-8 
PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides: "Whoever, 
In any Mtter within the Jurisdiction of any depertNnt or agency of th• United States know­
ingly and wlllfu11y fal1lfle1 ••• or Mkel any false, fictitious or fraudulent 1tat .. nt1 or 
representations, or Nkes or u1e1 any false writing or doc11Nnt knowing the 1-. to contain 
any false, fictitious or fraudulent stat-.nt or entry, shall be fined not mre than $10,000 
or l■prlson9d not 5r9 than fly• YNrt. or both." 
I CERTIFY under the ~•ltle1 and provisions of u.s.c. Tltle 18, Sec. 1001, and any other 
appl lcable law, that this clal11 and lnforaatlon sut.ltted herewith have been ualned by• 
and are true, correct and coaplete, and that I understand that, apart fr011 the penalties and 
provisions of u.s.c. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other appllcable law, falsification of any 
It• In this clef• or sublaltted herewith Ny result In forfeiture of the entire clal•. I 
further certify that I have not aubaltted any other clal11 for, or recalved relllburs .. nt or 
COMpentatlon fr011 any other sourca for any It• of 1011 of expense paid pur1uant to this 
clal■, and that any bllls or recalpts sublltltted herewith accurately reflect MOVlng services 
actually perfo,...d and/or storage costs actually Incurred. ' 

/'O lj 0 ? / . · t: v'1-- t .AA4_ · 
I i.'ie ture of ClalMnt 

For local Agency 

c::J A. Fixed Payt1ent $ ____ Dlslocatlon Allowance $ ___ _ Total $ ____ _ 

1. Cc.plete If cl•I• 11 for• fixed payaent Including an allowance for 110vlng 
articles stored In attics, cellars, or gara191: 

Actual Hoving and Related Expenses 
Date It•• Inspected _/_/_ 

1. Initial payaent and, If applicable, storage and 
related coats In the aount of 

2. Suppl-.ntary payaenta for 1tora99 coats 

3. FIMI ,ayaent for mvlnt expenses covering 
atora,- Mel related costs 

Total$ ____ _ 

Total$ -----
Total $ 158,23 

Note: If clal■ 11 for• 1elf-.ove, does approved ....,,.t exceed eltlMtecl coat of 
acco.pllshlng the IIOve through services of• coaaerclal MOVer or contractor? 

_ yes no 
If yes, please explain: _______________________ _ 

CERTIFICATION. I CERTIFY that I have ex•lned the clal■, and the substantlatlnt doc1aentatlon, 
and have found It to be In accord wit he appllcable provisions of Federal law and the regula­
tlons l11ued by the Depart■ent of Hou I and Urban Developaent pur■ua11t thereto. Therefore, 
the c la I• I I hereby approved and PIIY'N t uthor 1--- t t 1 aou of $_.,I S..i8

111112
.,.21o113.__ __ _ 

1° -{ 1 Zif 
Date 

(FORM M• 1) 



CLAIM FOR STORAGE OR ACTUAL MOVING COSTS 

STORAGE COSTS 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF STORAGE COMPANY: _____________________ _ 

A. Type of claim (check one)_ Initial _ Supplementary Final 

B. Storage Period : months (Check one) Actual Estimated 

1. Date property moved to storage ______ _ Date moved from storage _____ _ 

For Local Agency Use 
C. Storage costs : Amount Approved 

1. Monthly rate $ -----
$ ____ _ 

2 . Total costs actually incurred $ ____ _ $ _____ _ 

3. Amount previously received $ -----
$ ____ _ 

4. Amount claimed herewith $ ----- $ ____ _ 

(line 2 minus line 3) $ ----- $ _____ _ 

D. Attach copy of inventory of Items in storage 

I ACTUAL MOY ING COSTS I 
A. Mov ing Cost (Must be supported by attached recelpt(s) or unpaid 

voucher from mover if local agency Is to pay mover directly.) 

,58.:)3 
$ 11 .. 

B. Cost of Insurance Covering Move (Must be supported by invoice, 
receipt, or similar evidence of payment.) 

$ ____ _ 

C. Name and Address of Moving Company: _______________________ _ 

A. METHOD OF PAYMENT, MOVING BILL (Check one) 

_!_ 1. 

2 . 

_3 . 

I have paid the moving charges and/or storage costs, as evidenced by the attached 
Itemized or paid bill from the mover, and/or other contractors, and I therefore 
request reimbursement. 

I have not paid the moving charges and/or storage costs, and I therefore request 
that the attached Itemized moving bill be paid directly to the mover, and/or 
other contractors, in accordance with arrangements made in advance, and with my 
consent, between the local agency and the mover . 

I hereby request and authorize that the moving charges and/or storage costs, to 
be incurred by me, be paid directly to the mover and/or other contractors, In 
accordance with the arrangements made at this time, and with my consent, between 
the local agency and/or other contractors. 

\,/. f\./J . 15c0 J~ Ju_,,_ 
/ \ Initials of Cla imant 

(FORM H•2) 



SAMUEL STOKES 

RHP 

Schedule 
Acquisition Price 
Va I ue of Apt. 
Purchase price of 

personal residence 

$21 ,gq() 
22,000 
4,665 

$17,335 

Purchase price of new dwelling 
in Ok lahoma 

Closing Statement - Incidental Costs 

Title Exam 
Escrow 
Filing Deed 
Total Incidental Costs 

Travel Expenses 

5-23-72 
Portland, Oregon 
Rufus, Oregon 
Rufus, Oregon 
Baker, 0 regon 
Mt. Home, Idaho 

5-25-72 
Tremonton, Utah 
Rock Springs, Wyoming 

5-25-72 
Rawl ins, Wyo. 
Eads, Colo 
Denver, Colo. 
Guymon, Ok I a 

5-25-72 

King Fisher, Ok . 

TOTAL 

LODGING 
Ontarie, Oregon 
Raw I i n , Wyo. 
Guymon, Ok . 
TOTAL 

MOVING TOTAL 

$191 ,00 
30.00 
2. 20 

$223.20 

$ 8.67 
4.69 
3. I 0 

10. 77 
10.70 

$10.55 
16.48 

$ 7 .96 
10.80 
12.85 
10.75 

$11 .60 

$118.92 

$ 11 . 50 
12. 36 
15.45 

$ 39. 31 

RELOCATION PAYMENTS 

$17,000 
No differential payment due 

$223.20 

$118 .92 

$ 39.31 

$158.23 



RES I DENT I AL RELOC •, ti ON RECORD 

Project Name ____ E_ma_n_u_e_l ________ Pa rce I No. __ A_e_-&,3-_S _______ Adv I sor JCC &; BCW 

Cllent's Name STOKES, Samuel 

Address 2931 N. Gantenbein 

D Fam I ly la Ha le 

□ Female C Individual 

[J Harried 

O Single 

Family Comp0sltlon 

2 Total N\.lllber In Family -----

Other: 

Eligible for Publlc Housing 

Ellglb1e for Welfare 

Eligible for (Other) 

D YES 

□ YES 

□ YES 

Phone -------
Ethn B Age __ ,&.______ -------
□ Renter/Occupant 

[] Owner/Occupant 

Econom I c Data 

Employer 
re t ired 

Address 

Other Source of Income 

$ 

$ 

$--.-----
Total Monthly Income $ ( unknown ) 

Presently Receiving Welfare O YES C]NO 

Other Assistance -----------

-• 

Claimant was displaced from real property within the project area on or after date of per-
tlnent contract for Federal assistance and/or date of HUD approval of budget for project: 

. GI YES D NO 

Data of Initial Interview 3-24-72 Data of Info paphlat del Ivery 

Date Notice to Hove given Date Effective Exp I res 

CLAIKANT'S INITIAL DATE OF OCCUPANCY Seet. 1949 
(a) for owner-occupants - Indicate lnltla1 date of 

occupancy and ownership Seet. 1949 

Date of Initiation of negotiations for purchase of property 

Da te of Acqu Is I t I on 4-14-72 

Date of letter of Intent 

Date of move 5-22-72 



DWELLING UNIT FRON WHICH RELOCATED 

Private Sales X Sln9le Family Age of Housing Unit _..,.19,..0..,6.,__ ___ _ 

Private Rentnl Duplex Size of Habitable Area ~1_,05.,.6 ____ _ 

Other Multiple Fam 11 y Furnished with claimant's furniture 
/x / YES / / NO 

Total Number of Rooms 5 Rent Paid$ Utilities ------ ------
Taxes Number of Bedrooms 4 (2 in basement} Monthly Housing Payments$ F & C --

Liens$ (please explain) ---------
Acquisition Price$ Amenities --------- ------

REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT 
77447 

Address 1404 East Second St,, Okmu)goe, Ok)a~MaReferred _____ Self Referred 

Private Sales X Single Family Outside city [] Outside state 0 
Age of Housing Unit ----Private Rental Dup I ex 

. Size of Habitable Area -----Other Hultlple Family 

No. of ROOM No. of ledroaa1 

x 

---- ----
For Claimants Who Purchased 

Purchase Price of Replacement Dwell Ing$ 17,000 

Taxes $ ----------

For Claimants Who Rented 

Rent$ --------
Ut II ltles $ ------
Total Rant Assistance$ RH P or TACO (Including Incidental costs) $ ----- -----
Amount of Annual Pa..-.nt $ ----

No. of Housing Referrals to: Agency Referrals: 

Standard Sales HCW -- HAP --- OTHER ( ) -----
Standard Rent ----- Food Stanp Legal Aid -- --- Other ( ) 

Benefits Received 

Date Ck I Type Amount$ -------- ------ -------- --------
Date Ck I Type Amount$ -------- -------- --------
Date ________ Ck I ______ Type ________ Amount $ _______ _ 



/Ch 
DE PART.T OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVEL.MENT 

~ ... ~.11:\ \ ,, • PORTLANO AREA OFFICE 

CASCAOE BUILDING, .520 S.W. SIXTH AVENUE, PORTLAND, OR!:GON 97204 

RECEI E ,.4., 
RllOION X 

Arcade Pl••• Bwldlnc 
1321 Second Avenue 

Seattle, •••hln11on 91101 
OCi 4 19'13 

Mr. Benjamin C. Webb 

October 3, 1973 

Chief, Relocation & Property Management 
Portland Development CoCIITlission 
1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

Dear Ben: 

10.2PP Patte rson 
221-2608 

Subject: Request for Waiver of the Limitations of Claim Filing 
Re: Mr. and Mrs. Samuel Stokes 

Upon reviewing your request for the waiver of limitations with respect 

to the time of filing claims, I feel the circumstances are of sufficient 

nature to warrant the waiver. Therefore, I concur with your request. 

Sincerely, 

Duane Patterson 
Relocation Specialist 
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1 !: D 
1404 East Second Street 

hU& 9 1913 Okmulgee, L>klahoma 74447 

PL1.1~-. ~ ., ~,· ·1 er .. ,• •r•oN August 6 , 1973 
uutl .. r ,, ..... , 1.. 1111 ..... )1 

j11

t
0 

l ,fr,~=t 

Portland Development Commission 
1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

Dear Sir: 

In reply to your letter of Nay 22, 1973, we find it not 

feasible to accept the four thousand, six hundred five dollars 

($4,605) maxiwn payment for housing relocation. 

We are enclosing statements showing related cost of 

dwelling purchase here and other incidental costs as approved 

by HUD. 
Expenses incurred for lodging from Portland, Oregon to 

Okmulgee, Oklahoma were as follows: 

Ontario, Oregon ..... $ 11.50 

Rawlin, Wyo. . ...... 12.36 
Guymon, Oklahoma .... 15.45 

Total $ 39.31 

Other statements are enclosed. 

We are grateful for yourhelp and kindness in helping us 

relocate. 

Sincerely yours, 

,k h-"t-.t°L > MA ff 



• 
LAW OFFICE: ■ .. 

Bailey, Ash and Romine 

• 
SUITES 200 - 206 

IC , 0 . BAILEY 
EDWIN W. ASH 

ENTERPRISE BLOG. , BOX 159, OKMULGEE, OKLAHOMA 74447 

918 / 756· 2214 
75 6 · 2215 
756· 23 19 

MARY BAILEY ROMINE: 

Mr. and Mrs. Samuel Stokes 
Olanulgee 
Oklahoma 

May 30, 1972 

CLOSING STATEMENT 

Title examination, $40.00 for first 75 pages and 
$ .50 per page for 302 pages 

One-half of the cost of preparation of 
Contract and Escrow Agreement 

Filing of Warranty Deed 

$ 191.00 

30.00 
2.20 

TOTAL. • • • • • • . . • • • $ 223. 20 

' 



COUNTY TREAIUlllll'I OFFICE OKMULGEE COUNTY, OKMULGEE, OKLAHOMA 

O@li\ ~l:10() !:<~ Countv T......., 
Court Hcut, Olunul .... Okla. 7.e47 TAX RECEIPT 1972 ORIGINAL 

--------------------------------. ... I c-1T_v_°"_~ _ _ _ __ __.,..u11L-J'---SCH---'lo~1s~T-N_o__,I ht Haiti 2nd Haiti ) All ( V, 
01aD 

LOCATION STATE IOUALIZID YALUI 

Personal 

Total Value 
ot --

Delinquent Payment lnt'"'t (Not• Tax-Roll Credit) 

TOTAL PAID 

NetVal-­
Eachnn,ie of -E■MIPIIOf"I 

.()()t( PAGI LI,_ 

7 152 2 

23~~ ' ,, r:. I ..l . ' -... , .. 

ADYALOf!IM 
TAX 

TuP,_of TOTAL 
All L~on lntwNt PAID 

Net Total 
V•y,et.c,111 



,. ...... 

E OKLAHOMA 

J:M 
ICNDIIT. NO, 

ff A ff -..Uao VALUS 
ADVM.Ollal 

TU 
, 

, .......... _..., 
.-.V1ttellbe­

"'•Mlfllpaldbe-
• - 2NI ""' ........ 

, .......... All .. 
a,-.llY,...,in--....__ 

....... 

MAKS CH&CICS AND DIIIAf"TS PAYAaLa TO, 

IDA MAIU& Ko&IIN&II, CNIIIY T--, 
Cewt H-, 011 ....... OldL 7.._.7 

TOTAL 
DUE 

IMPORTANT - Plase return this STATEMENT with 
your Remrttance or bm"19 ,t with you. It w,u awe you 
time - and help us a lot. 

THANKS 



LAW QP'P'IC&8 

Bailey, Ash and Romine 

■ UITIE ■ ::100-::106 

I(, 0 , eAIL.&Y 
&DWIN W , AeH 

IENTIEll~lll■ IE ■LDD •• ■0>( 1••• 0KMULDIEIE. OKLAHOMA 74447 

918/'7 ••·• a 1• '7••-••1• '7••-••1• MAIIY eAIL.&Y IIQMIN& 

- . 

Ma.wl 7, 1972 

The. CUlztM Na.uon.al &ulJt cwJ. TJW.6t Co. 
Olvnulg e.e. 
Oltt..ahom 

GeAtte.me.nt 
We. a11.e. e.nc.lo4.lng the. ,allowing UeJll6, IA1hi.cll we. a.6k tha.t you ptea.6e. 

hold. .i.1t E6 CltOW, 4ub j e.et t.o .in.6.tAuctioM UWII~ ltfJW.ll. 

1. Ag.u.emUlt ,a.., 4ale. aJUI. puJLCluL6e. a, .tut p,c.opeJ&hJ ue.cu.te.d blJ. 
Robe/Lt J. SIM.ti\, IUAt. 1). Salth, SdteM, cwJ. Sa.tel St.ow cwJ. ~ 8. 
St.oliu, Bu,;e.u. 

2. A che.ci .i.lt the. uoc.&At a, $2,000.00, _. ptLIJabl.l. t.o sc.tuu 
1t,islle..d by Buye.u • 

3. A ~ t1t.ed uuu.te.d by SeU.tM, sJt411t.u1B t.o Bc&fleM Lo.t:,6 
1 tJvu,uslt ", act11,.£~, atoa 9, Gold.u H.iU Ad.d.Ul.o11 t.o nc. CibJ o, 
Ollaulge.c.. 

INSTIWCTIONS 

Dw.vfJLi o, the. above. .ltol6 .l6 t.o be. 1114.de. JulJJ 1, 191t, upo11 IJOUlf. 
.UCUV.ulQ ~ C0"6en.t 0, all. pa,c.t.i.e.6 .i.ltteA.r.6tvJ flf.M,Ut. 

It .l6 UIUWL6t.ood and agJLud thD..t .i.lt Accepti.,.ng th.l6 E6CAOW, you 
act 46 de.po4.lt.o)LIJ o"'-'J, and Mt not 4 paJ&tlJ t.o oJL bowui by alllJ Ag.u.emuit 
IAffl.icJi MJJ be. e.v.id.uu:.e.d by, OJL 4Ai6.lng ou.t o, the. ,o.usohls .in.6.fACACti...OM. I' f/OU. 411.e. nou~ o, alllJ cLi6agufJH.At beble.tll the. wuieM.iglle..d, OJL i, 
you. Mt. 1teA.ve.d wU:h llOUCt. o, 4dvwc. et.abl6 cwJ. dUIIIIU'l,6 b,; otheA. pe,uo116, 
,;ou. au lteJLt.b,; au.thowul t.o IIO.td au. doCUllt.llt4 GIid •"l¥ a .tJa.l6 E6CMW 



- f - Ma.tch 7, 197! 

6il.e. W&tlt the. d.l66eJtucu 4lto.U ha.ve. bun ad.jU6t.e.d by .the. pa)I.Uu, and 
no.tlcu 4u.bmltte.d to yiJu. .in WILlt.ilt9 by au. Pflt60n.6 40 .int.Mut.e.d, ot.htJIW.Ue., 
you. ffl4IJ hold tht. doC&URULt-6 tJltd "°"f.Y .in ~ 6,Ue. UJtt.lt. the. Jf.lgh.U 06 the. 
pa)I.Uu ha.ve. bt.e.n ~ ad.jud.ica.t.e.d .in a. CouJtt. 06 compe.t.e.nt. ju/f).J,dic,tion. 

i( /4,,_~a, ~ tL 
eJtt. ). 

,~/}:~ 
1 Jte.nt • Sm.lth 

"s ell.eJL4" "Bu.yeJL4" 

The. Cltlz~ Na-ti.onal 8alllt and TIW.6t Cornpa.,uJ 06 Olvnu.l.ge.e., OILta.horna., 
heJte.by ac.lutowtedgu Jte.ce,lpt 06 a. le.t.t.eJt 06 .l.Mbwc.tion and 06 .the. pa.peM 
a.rtd. rnone.Jj lle.6eM.e.d to .tlteJle.,Ul, a.nd a.glle.U to hold a.nd c£upo,e. 06 tht. 4D.llt 
.in a.c.coJtda.nc.e. wi.tJ&. 4a.id. .l.Mbwc.tion.6 and upon the. t.eJlll6 411d. con.dltioM 
above. 4 e.t. ' ,ollth. 

PA.tu tM.6 · · · · . ~ o, Ua.li.cli, 1912. 

THE CITIZENS NATIONAL BANIC AN1J TRUST CO • 

• 
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- -Bonham's Termite Control 
(L ..... Na. 161) 

DW,._1'11 

OICMUI.NI. OKLAHOMA MM7 

TO WHOM IT HAY CONCDlh 

Gentlemen• 

U1 1404 lut 2nd 
Olmulaee, Okla • 

flli■ 1• to certify that all atructure• on aubject 
property haft been lupected and there la no Yiaible 
evidence of tel'llite lllfeatation aor of tel'llite ....... 
uterial. 



0. ,-, ULLY 
COUNCIL.NAN, WAJID t 

L.11:0N ,-, DAVIS 
COUNCIL.NAN, WAIID a 

WILLIAM 0 . ,-ICKAIID 
CITY MANAGSII 

MAIIY IIAILl:Y IIIOMINI: 
CITY ATTOIINSY 

9 . GIIAHAM SM 1TH 
CITY AUDITOA 

NIIVA HICK■ 

JOSl:,-H ■. ■1:NNIETT. JII. 

MAYOII 

ti■ NOIITH MORTON AYK. 

OKMULGEE, OKLA.HOMA '7444'7 

September 5, 1973 

CITY CLDIC To Whom It May Concern: 

DR. RO■l:IIT ,-, CIIOTTY 
COUNCILMAN, WAIID a 

GL.11:N LANI: 
COUNCILMAN, WAIID • 

NOIIMAN G . ELLI■ 
CITY TllM8. 

LAUlll:NCI: HAMON 
CITY ltNGINUA 

We have on this date inspected the residence at 1h04 f . 2nd, 
and find that it complies with all Cit7 Building Codes. 

JOC P'AIIIIIMOND 
CNlar OP l"OUCII 

LollAN IIIHODU 
CNlar, P'IAS DSPT. 

JOHN A■l:IINATHY 
WATD, P'OLLUTION 
c:otnwoL 

NOIL MOIIIIOW 
9UPT. 9TltSST AND 

■AIUTATI-, ll•AIII 

,-ATIIICIA COAN 
Lt•AIIIAII 

J . D. HIIATNCOTT 
PAIIIC ■UPT. 

MoNIIOK NICIULL 
11-SATI- DIAIIICTOII 

GAIIY ,-• Coc:ANoUII 
Al_,. MAIIAGD 

DH/pa 
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Bonham's Termite Control 
(L ..... Ne.. 161) 

ffl ._. OM■hnv 

OICMULN■, OKLAHOMA M4C1 

TO WHOM IT MAY COHCIUh 

'- Oentlemeiu 

Us 1401 I 3rd \ •·~~ ~ 
Okaalaee, OklJ. 

'nli• i• to certify that all atructurea OD aubject 

property haw been iupected ad there la no 

Yiaible evidence of tuaite iafutatiOD nor of 

tel'llite d-.ed Mterial • 

• 

) 



C O K T ll A C T 

TBII Aar•--t by and between IOBEllT J. SKI'lB, IIEHE D. SMITH, 

hereia collecti~ly called "SIi.Lia," and SAMUEL S'l'mBS and MAGGIE B. STOEBS, 

hereiD collectiYelJ called "BUYD." 

WITHISSITH 

'l'BAT for and in conaideration of the aua of SEVENTEEN 'DIOOSAND 6 

B0/100 DOI.LAIS ($17,000.00), to be paid by BU!lll to the order of SILL.Ell u 

bareiaaftar prnicled, the parti• have aar•ecl and hereby •ST•• u follova: .. 
I 

•111,11 qreu to ••11, tranafer and convey to BlJYEll by aood and 

au.fficict Warranty Deed, the following deacribed property in Okaul&ae County, 

Lota 1, 2, 3, 4, S, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 
12, 13, 14, lS and 16, incluaive, of 
Block 9, Golden Bill Addition to The City 
of Okaul&••• Okaw.gee County, State of 
Oklahoaa, 

together with all :lapraveaenta thereon, and herecliaenta and appurtenancu 

thereunto"beJ.onaina, free and clear of all liena, aaortgagu, eueaenta, 

... u-•ta and enc:11-Jn•ancu of every kind and character, vbataoever, except 

u apecifically ••t forth herein, and to warrant the title to the aaaa, except 

b\lild1na ~trictiOGa and utility eu-nta now of record. 

11 

'1BZ purchue price above apecified, ahall be paid to the SELLBll u 

follon: 

A. Concurrently with the execution hereof, BUYER. shall execute a 

check in the aaount of 'lWO 'DIOUSAND & N0/100 DOLLARS ($2,000.00) made payable 

to SBIJ:1&. Said check aball be placed in Escrow with The Citizens National 

Bank and Truat Coapany in OJmulaee. Said check ■ball be iaaued to ■aid 

SELLER. on July 1, ·1972, if, and only if, the teraaa of thi■ a°greement have 

bun ca.plated at that t:lae. 'flle balance in the amount of FIFTEEN 'DIOUSAHD 6 

110/100 ($15,000.00) DOLLAJlS aball be paid on July 1, 1972, when BUYER. takea 

po ..... 1oa. 

B. In the .vent of SELLER'S failure to shaw aarketable title, thia 

Contract aball be Yoid alMl aaid aua returned to BUYD. In the event of 

BUID'S fail.are to perfora the teraa and conditiona hereof, SELLER. shall 

be mt1tled to retaia 11ft B1IIDIID 6 R0/100 DOI.LAIS ($500.00) u liquidated 

4-q ... 

- 1 -



III 

SILi.iil ahall, within TIN (10) day• from the date hereof, deliver to 

BUYD, an abatract of title to aaid pr-iaea, certified, complete -to date, 

ahoviq clear and aarkatable title in the above ducribed preaisea to be 

vuted in the SELLE&. IU!Ka ahall have ten (10) daya thereafter. within which 
• 

to a-1oe the •- and uka requirwota. SELLER shall have until July 1, 

1972, to coaply with aaid requirmNDta. Upon approval of the title by BUYEll, 

the traaactioll ahall be ready for cloaina and ahall be cloaed on July 1, 

197%, unlMa title requir.._ta have not been .. t, iD which event, cloaina aha 1 

1,e delayed uatil title requireaenta are .. t. 

.. IV 
I 

IT ia further aareed that the BUYER shall have poaaeaaion of the 

praiau on July 1, 1972, that the BUYD can have poaaeasion of the rental 

houae any t:laa between aipina thia aare ... nt and July 1, 1972, upon giving 
- 4 

a thirty day written notice t!) SBLIJm, ·of their intent to take poeauaion of 

NU rental bouae. 

V 

IT ia further and autually agreed between the partiea hereto, that 

the ,aura ahall uka the following iaprovemenu on aaid preaiaea: . 

,,.. 1. Collpletely paint the aain residence. 

2. Paint the .aull redwood fence and cement the posts. 

3. PiDiah reroofing the aaall garage behind the main reaidence. 

4. Prior to the l:loaing, SELLER aareu, at hia expense, to provide 
a Certificate fraa a reputable peat control company, ahowin& 
the prem.au free fraa teraite damage. 

VI 

IT ia further aareed that SBLLBI. ahall pay all ad valorwa taxea 

and inatallllenta of apecial uauaaenta due or delinquent qain,t aaid 

praiau clue 811d payable u of July 1, 1972. 

VII 

IT ia further autually agreed that the riak of loss or damage to 

aaid praiau by fire, vincl, bail or any act of God, until July 1, 1972, is 

uauaed by the SILUUl. In the event of the destruction of any of the impr~ 

MDta prior thereto, thia Contract •hall becoae null and void at the option 

of the IUID. 

• I - 2. -



VIII 

TRI SELLER ahall execute a Warranty Deed, with sufficient Revenue 

Staapa thereon; aaid deed and aaid check pa:,able to SELLER, with a copy of 

thia Aare--t ahall be placed in Eacrow with The Citizens National Bank and 

Truat Co. in OkwvJ1 .. , Oklahoaa, to be held by eaid bank until July 1, 1972, 

or until auch tille u the tema and conditiona of this Contract have been ful­

filled. 
IX 

TRIS Contract aball, in cue of death, or legal disability of d.ther 

party, be binding upon the heirs, adainiatratore, executors, and assigns, or 

other lapl. reprMentativ .. of said deceaaed, or legally disabled party. 

.... DC WI'DIBSS WBDIOF, the partiea have executed thia Contract at 

Okw•Ja .. , OklaboN. Chia 7th claJ of March, 1972. 

,,.. 

STATB or cm.AB<lfA 

comm or CJDmLG11 

) 
) 
) 

ss 

"SELL&Jl" 

SAMUEL STOICES 

''BUYD" 

Before •• a Notary Public in and .for said County and State, on 

this __ :J_t:1, __ day of ~rch, 1972, personally appear~d R.OBER.T :J. SMITH and IRENE 

D. SMITH, to • known to be the identical persona who executed the within 

and foreaoiq inatruaent and acknowledged to me that they executed the same u 

their free and voluntary act: and deed for the uaea and purposea set forth. 

In vitneaa whereof, I have hereunto aet my band and official seal 

the day and yur lut above written. 

My c..t.uioa lzpir•: 

:Olay C 10i 



" 
~ .. 

. ~ 

~ 

STATI OP CSLABOMA 

comTr O'f CICMIJLGD 

) 
) 
) 

ss 

Before M, a Rotary Public, in and for said County and State, on 

thia 7-fl., ~ of Karch, 1972, personally appeared SAMUEL STOKES and MAGGIE B. 

STCZES, to M known to be the identical peraons who executed the within and 

forqoina iutruaent and acknowledged to•• that they executed the •am~ u 

their frN ad voluntary act and deed for the uaea and purpoau aet forth. 

Ill vitaua whereof, I have hereunto ••t ay hand and official aeal 

the clay u,d yur lut abn• vritta. 

IC, CClllai■aioll lzpirus 

_<-f2n~r,_...f:,,._1 ...... £_:Z..,._:£ __ . 

,,... 
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' :If ' 
Stan Jones ' ' 

' :t-1t '· 1'; ,.. >.: j .. 
ltolcel c,., • . '.11 
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RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD 

Project Name ~ ( D{?:F /2,zu Parcel No. _/1_/J_?_.,._J' ___ Advlsor 

Client's Name Sa ~ s{Ja.J 
Address ;;>'i ] I N , Ga..w--k_~ 

Phone ------
E thn Ts./c--e / c., Age 

-~-.:..,,.~~--_,; -------
.!( Hale 

0 Female 

,.,, Fam I ly 

C lndlvldual 

Famlly Composition 

Total Ninber In Famlly 

~ husband -----

Other: Relation At,e Re lat Ion Ane 

- Harried 

□ Slngle 

Ellglble for Publlc Hou~lng 

Eligible for Welfare 

Ellglble for (Other) 

□ YES 

□ YES 

0 YES 

□ Renter/Occupant 

• Owner/Occupant 

Economic Data 

Employer ~J 
Address 

Other Source of Income 

$ 

$ 

$ 
Total Monthly Income $--.-(i,..I--~---

Presently Receiving Welfare O YES e-;.o 
Other Assistance ----------

Claimant was displaced from real property within the project area on or after date of per-
tlnent contract for Federal assistance and/or date of HUD approval of budget for project: 

. lz!- YES □ NO 

Date of Initial Interview 3L,>, 'f /1.,, Date of Info paphlet delivery , 
Date Notice to Move given Date Effective Exp I res 

CLAIMANT'S INITIAL DATE OF OCCUPANCY 

(a) for owner-occupants - Indicate lnttlal date of 5=r+ ,,r-, occupancy and ownership 

Date of Initiation of negot iations for purchase of property 

Date of Acquisition lk:o,l ., " ~ 1112. 
Date of letter of Intent 

Date of move Mo...._ '2..Ji l11 '-
~ , 



DWELL I NG Utl IT FROM WHICH RELOCATED 

Private Sales ~ SI ng 1 e Family Age of Housing Unit / 'fO(, 

Private Rent.ii Duplex Size of Habitable Area 1 0 ..lb 

Other Multiple Fam I l y Fur~~ed with c1al~t•s furniture 
[Al YES L._I NO 

-(;" Rent Paid $ 
1/ ~ , · .... t3c...-..t----~------

Number of Bedrooms ___ __,T ____ Monthly Housing Payments $ 

Total Number of Rooms Utllltles ------
Taxes --

LI ens $ --------- (please explain) --------------------
Acqu Is It I on Pr Ice $ Amen It I es --------- -----------------

REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT 

I f, J Cl,cla ~ ; l'lc/1 -r-
Address 1'101/ t~V) S Q(~ 57, ,, a~vJ~« , LPA Referred----- Self Referred --

Private Sales y Single Fam I ly ( Outside city E Outside state 0 
Private Ren al Dup 1 ex Age of Hous Ing Un I t ___ _ 

Other Multiple Family Size of Habitable Area ____ _ 

No. of ROOIIII ---- No. of Bedrooas ·----
For Claimants Who Purchased For Claimants Who Rented 

Purchase Price of Replacement Dwelling $ ____ ,..i.z..-cro:o~....;;.- Rent$ _______ _ 

Taxes $ ---------- Ut 111 t lei $ ------
RH P or TACO (Including Incidental costs) $ ----- Total Rent Assistance$ -----

Amount of Annua 1 Payt1ent $ ___ _ 

No. of Housing Referrals to: Agency Referrals: 

Standard Sales ----- HCW -- HAP --- OTHER ( ) ·---~ 
Standard Rent ----- Food Stamp Legal Al d -- --- Other ( ) 

Benefits Received 

Date ________ Ck I ______ Type ________ Amount $ ______ _ 

Date Ck I Type Amount $ -------- ------ -------- --------
Date ________ Ck I ______ Type ________ Amount $ _______ _ 



• 
CLAIM - REPLACEMENT HOUSING 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF DISPLACING At£NtV 
Poe-

PAYMENT FWOMEOWNERS 

PROJECT NAME E ~a,::=z:.( 
PROJECT NO. &flf' Q_ 1 c) 

PARCEL NO. /J/'3 f-rf 
PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides: 
"Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the United 
States knowingly and willfully falsifies ... or makes any false, fictitious or fraudu­
lent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or document knowing 
the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry, shall be fined 
not more than 10 000 or im risoned not more than five ears or both." 

Amount 

Amount 

Costs 

of di fferentt al payment claimed 

of interest payment claimed 

incidental to purchase 

Minus adjustments 

Explanation : 

$ -
$ -
$ ~ -,.). l-0 

TOTAL $ 9221. 1.cJ 

-$ ___ _ 

Total Replacement Housing Payment for Homeowner: .•.... • .....•.. $ '2.l?.2.0 

I submit this information in support of a claim for a Replacement Housing Payment under 
Section 203 of P.L. 91-646, as amended, and I certify under the penalties and provisions 
of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, that the Information sub­
mitted herewith has been examined by me and is true, correct, and complete, and that I 
understand that, apart from the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, 
and any other applicable law, falsification of any item submitted herewith may result in 
forfeiture of the entire claim. 

Date Signature of Owner-Occupant(s) 

CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL AGENCY 
This Is to certify that the property purchased by the claimant has been inspected and the 
property was occupied by the claimant within one year following his displacement. I 
further certify that I have examined this claim and have found it to be in accord with 
the applicable provisions of Federal law and the regulations issued by the Department of 
Housing and Urban Development pursuant thereto . Therefore, this claim Is hereby approved 
and payment in the amount of$ ______ is authorized. 

Date 

RECORD OF PAYMENT 
Date of Payment: ------------ Check No . 

RHP-1 

Authorized Signature 

Amount: $ ------ --------



A. COMPUTATION OF DIFFERENTI.AYMENT 

Required lnform11tlon 

1. Actual purchase price of replacement housing: 

2. Cost of conparable replacement dwelling (cost based on: 
___ Schedule ___ Comparable ___ Other) 
Sq.Ft. of former dwelling ___ No. of bedrooms __ _ 

3. Acquisition payment made by agency for claimant's former 

$. ____ _ 

$. ____ _ 

dwe 111 ng $ ____ _ 

Computat Ion 

4. Line I or Line 2, whichever is less $ 

5. Minus Line 3 - $ 

6. Amount of differential payment or $15,000, whichever Is 
less $ 

• 

]. Total approved $ ____ _ 

B. REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION 

1. If claimant purchased and occupies replacement dwellings: 
a) Date purchase agreement signed ( earnest money) Date: 
b) Date of settlement (closing) Date: 

2. If claimant has purchased but does not occupy replacement dwelling: 
a) Purchase contract signed Date: 
b) Date of settlement Date: 
c) Date of expected occupancy Date: 

c. INCIDENTAL EXPENSES (List incidental expenses Incurred by claimant In connection with 
purchase of replacanent dwelling.) 

FOR LOCAL 
A\iC:11" 1 USE COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT 

Charged to Claimant Paid Directly Amount Amount 
Item on Closing By Claimed Approved 

Statement Claimant (Col. (b)+(c) 
la\ lb\ (d ( c.t\ '•l 

I,~ l"Jtm,,,.,~J,.__ s 1?/,IN> s I s /91, a-o s ,,,,~ 
Tlr_~ r~ 3u.n> "Ju. au ~d.d'\l 

F.I,~ .. l)e.J ~.,. () j, 'Z 0 2. "'2 1) 
. 

TOTAL $ j ... "3. l, ~ $ $ , ?J. '2 u $ 225.'l.O 

Listing of documents submitted herewith in support of amounts entered in Column (d) above: 
(Documentation for the above claim must be submitted.) 

RHP-2 
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RECEIPT FOR CE JIFIED MAIL-30(' (plus postaae) 
T '1, 

v_,1 ll..1. tw,L.,i V l 

~~ /4✓ e. ;;_,y}T. 
~ AND ZIP COD£ ~ 

~~u ro• ADDITIONAL r~;/~7 
~£TUAN ► I ~!~~~- wllom and dlle .. ~.; .. ,., 1s, 

Woth Oeh,ery to •' .,essee only 65c 
Rltl IPT 2. Oews to whem, ~.,, and where delivered 35f 
SEIIVICCS w,,~ deh,ery to addressu only as, 
D! ll>!R TD ADDACSSEE DNlY &Oc 
SP[CI AL Cll lVVW 2 1>11ono, · r '" 4St 

POD form .1100 
Ju', 1969 NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIOEO­

NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

POSTMARK 
011 DATE 

Su other , ,d e / 



'! ""( UW#alff W PR0illCI ~-HOIPll'AL. 0-. R-11. 

POaTIANlt ■EVELOPMENT COMMISSION 
1700 s.w. FOURTH AVENUE N'.1 

PORTLAND, ORE60N 9720 I 

DATL ~--r 1' 

PAY TO 

586 EH 

- ----, 1971 _ 

$ l,"7.,a 

DOLLARS 

AUTHORIUD elDNATVM TO TNI TIIASUIII Of TNI 
CITY 0, POnlAND, OINON ..... NON-NEGOTIABLE 

DATC INYOtC::S -
CONTIIACT- . 

AUTHORIUD etDNATVM 

224-4100 DSTACH ·•~o- --•ITIND -•c• 

.., ...... , int ,ar Cl•I• f9r Act•I 111¥1 .. C.ta, 
(._I,.._• awe fr-■ ltJI •• _ _..,. • 
,_,_, Al J-1). 
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Nr. _. lln • ...... 
,_ 17, 1171 

(t) ,...,.., -· fer • 11111 ·-·· ·-· ~ 

(11) Otller IMl•tel -ta • •"~• ~ M. -.. -· _, __ .... ,., ,. , . .., ..., .... , ........ ,.. .. 
.... • N1l1f•19ry retwtlei. • • ._. ,.. ••••• • • - • . ,.. ..... , ........ _,, -"'·· ...... ,,, ... ......., ...... . ... ···••ry Iii ,,_,, .......... , ... , .. ,...,111 , .... ,... 



.e 
PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 

Greyhound Van Lines, Inc. 
13 E. Lake Street 
Northlake, Illinois 60164 

Gentlemen: 

May II, 1972 
( date) 

RE: Relocation Move 

lillT~ O l' l'IC K 

l&MANVRI . ll11"'1'11' AI . PllOJK<.."T 

lae N . lilONIIOll 8T. 

l"OIITLAND. Olt llQON e7117 

""oN• •••·•••• 

The following relocation move is subject to reimbursement under t he Urban Renewal 
Act. On satisfactory completion of the job, carrier may submit claimant's state­
ment to this office for payment by the Convnission. ~~~m«m«.~ 
Claimant: Mr . and Mrs . Samuel Stokes 

Pickup Address : 2931 North Gantenbein, Portland, Oregon 97227 

Delivery Address: Okmulgee, Oklahoma 

Time and Date: May 22, 1972 

Rate: per attached estimate: 1975 ml les at $17,20 per 100 lbs, including adequate 
insurance 

Oesc r I Pt I on: _ __.,111p111p.,.Cu,Q"'X11.1i.11rn.1111.,.t.,.e1,,1,)_,.y__,,) ,.2 .. , ~lP~P-.... J b...,s.,.,..__.(,.$111l111l1...1iil1.ii15 .. t..,j .... ro.1..,t111o)i1-1A1,1,f..._,.h,..g .. yl,,ils11•u.b"'a ... 1 ... d ...... t ... 11 ... cw.o.a..i ... r 1w.1 c ... •-

and furnishings 

GENERAL PROVISIONS: 

Overtime must be authorized in writing. 

Pickup and dellvery--above locations only. 

All bi I lings must be in claimant's name. 

Submit this letter or copy with statement. 

Other comnitments strictly between carrier and claimant. 

cc: Don Eaves - Greyhound, Portland 
Mr., Mrs . Samuel Stokes 

WSJ : slc 
enc. 



- -.. • \ u VA 1~ Lil ES, Ii C . 
HIADQUAITHS: lJ I . LAU STHU e NOUHLAKE, llllNOIS 60164 • (3121 30-1120 

11\PO PTANT NOIICE : lhlt Hlimale «oven only Iha ertlclH end Hrvlcu fi11ed. II h nol o 11uoranlee lho l th ,- adunl tl,nrgea .,;u nol ,.,.,. I 1hr • " " I 
ol th.,. t'" tlnnote Commort cnrriert ore reqv;,ed lty low to collect trontporlollon and oth • r incid e ntal charge, computed on the bo•u c.l ,,.,. , ,nwn • 
th'"''" l nwfu lly publt,hed lorift. . r egordleu of p rior rote qvotoliont or e1lfmo• e 1 m ode by the carrier o r ,h 0 1_1enO E11 nct cha rt1f' , fo r ll"btt,, -, tru,H, r,rl r • 
o r1•I unlootl.ng or e based upon the we;ght of the good, transported, and 1-..ch charge, may not b o determined pr1or lo the tim e the o ood , nr,i lond.., I .,,, 
lhe • on ond we19hed. Char9u lar addltienel Hrvi,aa will be added lo Iha lron1porlolion chorge5. 

'. ()I sr ?VICES {BASED o,~ TARIFF ·' MP ICC 110. 
LBt/1~1.- 0- $--~- 0 PER I 00 LBS lf tt,,_ lotnl t, , 

clun ,_, fri , I I I, • 

of'f,tl,. , n11J , ~, 

I 01 CtJ<l . "':.'f TRANSPORTATION. so, ,us 100 OR FRACTION THEREOF 

01-1 STO RAGE-IN•IRANSITO •PER CWT. (~gif:sii~~1~1~J~R,~~:E~?FOREACH 

.. . .... ,1 , ,. •• . . ... • 1 
by II flt lhont 

<~nl then, "••oo , 
, ,.,.. .., .. ,t. the ,,. u •• , 

AOD IIIONAL TRANSPORTATION CHARGES (E1ploln} ORIGIN DESTINATIO N , .. .,,, ,,.f, ,, 1u,1 h , 

t f' " 1n n of your ,1u 
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PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 

May 11, 1972 
( date) 

81T~ Ol'l'IC K 

SMANVKI, 110"'1'1'1' Al . l'ROJK(..,-

139 N . MONROI: 8T, 

~RTLAND. 01111:GON 87117 

~HOH& l88•81e8 

Greyhound Van Li nes, Inc. 
13 E. Lake Street 
Northlake, 111 i noi s 60164 

Gentlemen: 

RE: Relocation Move 

The following relocation move is subject to reimbursement under the Urban Renewal 
Act. On satisfactory completion of the job, carrier may submit claimant's state• 
ment to this office for payment by the Commission. ~~XJJ««x««.~ 
Claimant: Mr. and Mrs. Samuel Stokes 

Pickup Address: 2931 North Gantenbein, Portland, Oregon 97227 

Delivery Address: Okmulgee, Oklahoma 

Time and Date: May 22, 1972 

Rate: per attached estimate: 1975 miles at $17,20 er 100 lbs, lncludln adequate 
nsurance 

Des Cr i p t I on : ---illlillA-'4P ... CuQ,1,1X:wi~ro~11.1t1.1101.1l..1Y....1,) .. 2 ... , .. }K.00-,1,1) b.,_1il,,l,.c ...1{1,.,i$110i10i-110w$ ... t.j o111ro1111..,t110 .. ) ... 0 .... £&.--ib.uo ... , ... , S11811.bu.01o1l ... d ...... t ... u...,r,1,1n.,j .,t ...... 1,,1[fta.. 

and furnishings 

GENERAL PROVISIONS: 

Overtime must be authorized in writing. 

Pickup and dellvery••above locations only. 

All billings must be In claimant's name. 

Submit this letter or copy with statement. 

Other comnltments strictly between carrier and claimant. 

cc: Don Eaves - Greyhound, Portland 
Mr. & Mrs. Samuel Stokes 

WSJ:slc 
enc. 

~

r~ly yours, 

\ G..O -I 
• nley J~fJWU 
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• . . I • 

r. O. IOX 4im, CHJ.LLINOII_, 
PHONE: 312·3'14811G 

IIEGISTRATl()III NO . 

• ,_ VAN LNS, INC. 

ESTIIITED COST OF SERVICES 
..-oRTMT NOTICE: Tllil ...._-...., 1hr ar1icln 111d ~ lilted. It is nol 3 ,uaranltt 1ha1 1ht- 3dual cha~ will no t ~,..-eed 1hr amount of 1hr cstim31~. 
c- caniln - ....... .,, • ID_... lnzlll lllliua _. odlrr incidental chargn compulrd o n 1hr basis of rain shown in th~,r lawfully .,ublisbed tariffs. ttprd· 
lal al prior ra ..-.a..-..• ............ .,, da ...._ • Ila •ats. Exact charsn for loading, transporting. and unloading are based upon the w~ht of 1hc good, 
bat111 !a'Ud. ad IUdl -, • •- I I _... ,._.., 1M lilllc the fl)Ods are loedrd on thr van and wrighed. Owwes for add il ional srnricn wiU be added 10 th~ 

in.p.u,tioll 

D C.O.D. 

•NOTICE TO ESTIMATOR: IT IS MANDATORY THAT THE TOTAL CUBIC FOOTAGE SHOWN ON THE 
TABLE OF MEASUREMENTS BE MULTlf!Ll£0 BY NOT LESS THAN SEVEN TO DETERMINE THE TOTAL 
ESTIMATED WEIGHT. ARTICLES NOT TO IE SHIPPED SHOULD BE INDICATED BY A " CHECKMARK" IN 
THE COLUMN PROVIDED ON THE TABLE 0, MEASUREMENTS. 

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I HAVE RECEIVED THE SUMMARY 
OF INFORMATION FOR SHIPPERS OF HOUSEHOLD GOOOS, FORM Si9nan,re of Sh•Pl>ff or 
BOP 103 hos Represenmwe 

~ -- / • 

S • , > TOTAC ESTO MATEO COST -> .k i?;af#; f 
J farMlily ... partofcadlrla-of t 
, .... _. .... )P.._ __ d'.,....' 

o.T,-m11111m·s / d t'~V 11581,-SIG0,•,_._~ ./.2 ~ 
O....._...T...,.~,-CWl'.«-o& __ _,._ __ _, •• ,,.., __ 

D T ...................... . 

Mi6liaa,,lb I ........... : ( ...... ) - ------ - - ----------------

l'lmllp•...., ........ ill ..... __ -'-_ a..;.s_,- ..... 

~.. 111.:•--',. •a.. I:,,=,:.=.,, I 
....,_...... la.;•--' .. ,.... (oae lime dlarp) 
Eatn ,.... • ......, .. ___________________ _____ - - - ---

Spocill---.o1 ...... o arw­................. ..,.. ....... ....,--< ........ 
c.......(-Wow} - -------~- --- --~__:;__ _ __:_-=;__-

..... (-Wow) ____ .;._ __ -'-------- ---'--- -'---
u.,.:tiilla(-Wow) _______________________ _ 

...... ______ __,_ .. __ 111111.;. ___ _ .. ,._ ... _ ___ .;.... _ ___ _ __ _ 

l!apolt•-.- ..... • ,.arr ________________ -----
oi.,, ...... _ _ __ 7i~~---;:::=============~-,--~==~~~ {lafllla) 

··--, __ .. __ 
·--.. __ 

-a.-.---··---
-C...--M• •ff") 

_c:.o.......,.,.-.• .., _c.-____ , 

CIIAftSAIID~- ......... ---. 

------■-•------ • I 

____ ., __ _ 

,).,~/, .,,, 

If lhc total tariff charges for the list..-J 
articles and services exccc:d lhis estinur~ 
by more than ten percenl then. cpon your 
request. lhe carrier mUtl relinquish po .... 
leSSion of your shipment upon delivery in 
advancr of the payment o f the total 
amount of Wiff ctiarses shown on the bill 
of lading or frcipt bill. You are still obi;. 
pied to pay the balance o f the IOI.al 

charges within IS days. 

Amount to be put on deli,rrry of your 
C.O.D. shipment in cash. certified ch«k 
or money order is total estimated C'05I 
plus~ prrcrnt : s _ _ ____ _ 

, ---

,, 

~=COSTS ________________ ..:..,. _________________________________________ _ 



' . . • 
E"'o ~ 0 

\ 

- REL°"ON PAYMENT 

Project: ___,fi .... M .... ~,;;,,;,,,.,,;a-...,_$<2_f ____ f2_-_I C..__ Paree I : A f3 J- g' 

Payable to: ~ ~ V~ L,14.t Amount 

For: RHP for Homeowners • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • --- Incidental Expenses for Homeowners (If separate claim) ---RHP for Tenants & Certain Others: ---
• • $ ---­
.• $ ----

Renta I : Tota I approved $ _____ ; Annua I amount. • • $ ____ _ 
or Purchase : • • • • • • • • • • • $ ____ _ 

___ Fl xed Hov Ing Payment • • • • • • • • $ ___ _ 
Dislocation A I lowance. • • • • $ --- ---.~__,,, X Actual Hoving Costs. • • • • • • • • • $ a,<,G>].9J 

___ Storage Costs (if separate claim). • • • • $ ____ _ 
___ Business : Hoving Expenses . • • • • • • • $ ___ _ 

Business : In Lieu Payment. • • • • $ --- -----___ Business : Storage Costs. • • $ ____ _ 
___ Business: Loss of Property •••••• $ ___ _ 
___ Business: Searching Expenses •••• $ ___ _ 

Name of Client ~ Stok,L/ ·------------------------- Less - $ * -----
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Accounting: Indicate symbol & Acct. No. * 

_____ Relocation Payment; _____ Project Cost ( _______ _. 



CLAIH FOR RELOCATION PAYHENT FOR ACTUAL HOVING 
EXPENSES (FAMILIES ANO INDIVIDUALS) 

NAHE, ADDRESS, ANO ZIP CODE OF LOCAL AGENCY 
Portlahd Devel opment Commission 
1700 S .W. 4th Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 

PROJECT NAME (if applicable) 
Emanuel Hosp i tal 

PROJECT NO. R-20 

PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT . U. S.C . Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides : 
"Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the 
United States knowingly and willfully falsifies . .. or makes any false writing or 
document knowing t he same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or 
entry, shall be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years, 
or both. " 
1. FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT 

Sam s'tokes 

2. DATE(S) OF MOVE 
May 22 , 1972 

_.,.X_Fami ly Individual 

3. DWELLING FROM WHICH YOU MOVED 

a. Address 2931 N. Gantenbei n 

Portland, Or. 

PARCEL NO. AB-3-8 

b. Apartment, Floor, or Room Number __ 

c . Was it furnished with your own furniture? 

_..,.X_ Yes A No 

4. DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU HOVED: 
a •. Address (include ZIP Code) 1404 East 2nd 

Okmul"gae .. Oklahoma 

b. Apartment, Floor, or Room Number ____ _ 

5. TOTAL CLAIM 

d. Number of rooms occupied (ex­
cluding bathrooms, hallways, 
and c I oset s) : 8 -------

e. Date you moved into this 
address: September, 1949 

c. Were household goods moved 
to or f~om storage? 

___ Yes X No 

If "Yes", complete table 
"Statement of Claim for 
Storage Cost s 11 

(If claim Is for reimbursement of ~ctual moving e>q>enses and/or storage costs, enter 
·sum of Lines IOa, IOb, and IOc below.) 

6 •. NAME OF KOVING ~MPANY (OR PERSON) 
Greyhound Van Li nes , Inc. 

M-2 

$ 2,667,98 

7. HOVER'$ TELEPHONE 
NUMBER 

288-7321 

Page l. 

8. AODAE.SS OF HOVING 
COHPANY (OR PERSON) 
3400 N.E. Columbia Blvd. 
Portland, Or. 97211 



. . . • • 
9. METHOD OF PAYMENT, MOVING BILL (Check one) 

___ a. I have paid the moving charges, as evidenced by the attached Itemized 
or paid bill from the mover, and/or other contractors, and I therefore 
request reimbursement. 

___ b. I have not paid the moving charges, and I therefore request that the 
attached itemized moving bill be paid directly to the mover, and/or 
other contractors, in accordance with arrangementj made in advance, and 
\vith my consent, between the local agency and the mover. 

x c. I hereby request and authorize that the moving charges, to be incurred 
by me, be paid directly to the mover and/or other contractors, in 
accordance with the arrangements made at this time, and with my consent, 
between the local agency and/or other contractors. 

Date Signature of Claimant 

@ AMOUNT OF ACTUAL COSTS 

( a. HOVING COST (Must be supported by attached receipt (s) or -- . unpaid voucher from mover if local agency is to pay mover 
directly. ) $ 2 667 96 

lb~ COST OF INSURANCE COVERING HOVE AND/OR STORAGE 
D (Hust be supported by invoice, receipt, or similar 

11. 

evl dence of payment. ) $ _____ _ 

c. STORAGE COST (Hust be supported by attached recelpt(s) 
or unpaid voucher from storage company If local agency 
Is to pay storage company directly.) $ _____ _ 

CERTIFY under the penalties and provisions of U. S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and 
any other applicable law, that this claim and lnfonutlon submitted herewith have 
been e,camlned by,.. and are true, correct and COIIPl•te, and that I understand t 
apart from the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Tit le 18, Sec. 1001, and any 
other applicable law, falsification of any It• In this claim or submitted here 
with may result In forfeiture of the entire claim. I further certify that I 
have not submitted any other claim for, or received, rehnburs-nt or compensa 
tlon from any other source for any Item of loss or expense paid pursuant tot is 
claim, and that any bills or receipts submitted herewith accurately reflect 
moving services actually performed and/or storage costs actually incurred. 

H-3 

F J 
Date Signature of Claimant 

Page 2. 



(For Local Agency Use Only) 

OETERl'11NATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT 
FOR MOVING EXPENSES (FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS) 

NAME ANO ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT: 
Sam Stokes 
2931 N. Gantenbein 
Portland , Or . 

NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY: 

Portland Development Commission 
1700 S.W. 4th Avenue 
Portland , Oregon 

INSTRUCTIONS: Attach this form to the pertinent claim form filed by claimant. Attach 
an explanation of any difference between amounts claimed and amounts approved. 

I. Does claimant meet basic eligibility requirements? ___ x_ Yes ___ No 

If 11 No, 11 explain: 

2. Complete if claim is for a fixed payment including an amount for moving articles 
located in household storage space: 

Date items inspected : 
Mont h-Oay-Year 

3. If claim is for a self-move, does approved amount exceed estimated cost of 
accomplishing the move through services of a commercial mover or contractor? 

___ Yes ___ No 

If ''Yes,'' exp I a in basis for approved amount : 

4. CERTIFICATION 

I CERTIFY that I have ex•lned the clalm, and the substantiating docU111entatlon, 
and have found it to be In accord with the applicable provisions of Federal law 
and the regulations Issued by the Department of Housing and Urben Development 
pursuant thereto. Therefore, the claim Is hereby approved and payment Is author­
i zed as fo 11 ows : 

Page 3. 
M-6 



.. . 
• 

(For Loca I Agency Use On I y) 

(Ccm lctc either A or 8: 

It em 

A. Fixed Paym~nt and Dislocation 
Allowance ' 

I. Fixed payment $ ___ _ 

2. Di s I oca t ion 
allowance $ ----

3. Tot al $ ----

11
~8. Actual Moving and Related 

lJ.PQ Expenses 

._~. In it i al payment inc I ud i ng, 
~V' if applicable, storage and v• related costs in the amount 

of$ Z 66Z 98 

2. Supplementary payment (s) 
for stor•ge costs: 

3. Final payment for moving 
expenses covering stor•ge 
and rel•ted costs 

A110unt 1/ Authorized Signature 

$ 

$2,667.98 

Da te 

!/ Attach full explanation of any adjustments made; e.g., amount set off against 
claim or amount of dislocation allowance made as an advance P•Yment. 

5. RECORD OF PAYMENTS MADE 

Date Check Number Amount Date Check Number Amount 

/ 0 /, 1, / 1~ 5-&<.6'-l $ ~G,,(,J ,'t~ $ 

M-7 



Nor1hloke, Ill inois 60164 
Ar eo Code 312 

345-8120 

L 

YUIIN ONE COPY WIYH IIEMIHANCE 

INVOICE 

P~TLAHO OYLPMNT CM 
235 ~ MOhROE 
PCRTLANO ORE 97i27 

All 

7 

_J 

DATE _______ _ 

PLEASE REMIT TO: 
P. 0. BOX 95202 
CHICAGO, IUINOIS 60690 

ORDER NO, I 00,,000,,1 
P,,,ch1J1,e 0 1.Jte 

Sh,ppo• _ .E..1,1,A,1.4,,,11111~li,JLl~CUl..&..-~:L------l O ,J., No _______ Sh,~pod __ __..0.,.5L&/..al..aJ..,.J'-"J._.J_ _ _ _ 
Pie~ Up O.l,we ry 
A.dd,eu Add,eu-.-,-.;:,a......___,.,._ _ _,...__ _________ _ 

C,ty Cly 

JRANS li1S MILE S FRO~ PCRlLANO ORE 
TO OKMULG~E OKLA 

13 30U J13JOO L~. 17.20/C-

AOOlll G,.AL SiRY!C.t~ ~Al[ RAT E 
P~G/UNPKCi (.t,Ak,ES UNPKG PKG 

BARRELS 3 1.2s 
<.ARTONS 1.S CF • 1. 1~ 
CAMTONS l CF 1 ,.75 
M CTN TU 5"Xl~ lO , ... , 
CRATl=S-MINIMUM 8 s.oo 
Rl:GULAR CTA IARR.tLS 3 2.00 
MATTRESS CTR Rl::G 10 1.90 

uRGA,-/ PI ANO UPRIGHT 1 2s.O0 
LA80~-0ESTIH lMEN 5 l/2 Hk EA J 9~ .. a• 
AU~ SYC-YHCL Qf$T 5 1.00 
OJHER l/2, H~ • 700 AUX 1 3.!>0 

v ALUAT 10'- CHAAGE • 50/ lGO 

PAY THIS AMOUNT ______ _,. 

SUIJECY TO YHE FOUOWING CONOITIONS 

for.ff No 14 3-j S.Chon 02 

l ___ 1 • ._.,_.]_.Q ... g.,. • ._.QLIQL-___ ond ho,ob• , oloo,o, 

•NI llm1h •olu, ond hob,hty of th• t oHle, 01 p,o.,,td•d In cont,oct t1rrn1 ond 
c.ond 11to1,, of the bi ll of lod1"9 

NAT ACCT. 

710ll9l 
DA TE OF DELIVERY 

BY VAN 

WEIGHT 

GROSS 

TARE 

NET 

S/31/ll 

4t784t0 
34t64t0 
1JJOO 

228 oO 

2 15 
1 00 
1 25 
1 so 

" 00 
00 

1 00 
2 0 
9 •• l 0 0 

50 

• so 

NOTI C E 

t,tJ'1 ~..,, •~ , 'f"\IOtf 

Co1'¥ffl~r(o1 Cc.,:nm u,vn 

Pf':')uO' OM, Por"1en, d 
1t es• Cr JrQe\ ,.~.,,, be 

mad e on or Befort-

Oe,1v1,,ng 
Corr,, , 

1( C 
No M( 14 780 



CIGl■■-WIO ··--!!!!!a..-· L~/r 
LMlGlft-. 

, OR OTHER 
WHO SHALL KNOWINGLY AN 

ALL KNOWINGLY 

EXPEDITED SERVICE ORDERED 
IY SHIPl'ER DELIVERED ON OR IEFORf __ _ 
SH•MENT COMPLETlLY 
OCCUPIES A ___ CU. FT. VQIICII 
EXCLUSIVE USE 
Of A ___ cu. FT. VEHICLE OltDHID 
SPACE 
ltESERVATION, _____ cu. FT. Olt0£111D 
SH•MENT 
INCLUDES FT. IOAT 
SH•MENT INCLUOfS, ______ ...,.UTOMOIU(II 
Am.lANClS ____ :...,_ ____ _ 

Uprtaht Piano 

ROSS WEIGHT ~---=..._.11:a111....-__ _. 

RE WEIGHT• • 
SH.nit, 1M1 - - M _UNl,_IO_r=a..:-.=-------



: SCALE LOCA&: GREYHOUND VAN LINES, I~ 
3400 N. E. Columbia Boulevard 

P. 0. Box 11537 

~0,...11211 ~··. 
LBS. GROSS 

I REMARKS l2>MZ. 2-5 -:i; 

47840 

0 '/Sl-/0 .... 
/ 33 OC> 

LBS. TARE DRIVER ON (_,. OFF __ 

LBS. NET PRICE ___ _ 

WEIGHER 1?4~ 



. . SCALE LOCAT.: GREYHOUND VAN LINES, IN • 
MOO N. E. Columb6a Boulewerd 

P. 0. lox 11137 

0 ~Y"?-::-:11 
CUSTOMERS NAME --A~ .. ~~"""-"-~----~,J4A~ ... ~'-""""-=--"'i:;.,,--~~--------------

/e9- s:s 7 

I REMARKS ~ ;z 3 2. 

LBS. GROSS 

Ma, 23 7 59 PH '72 3 4 5 4 ~ -TARE DRIVER ON 1,/' Off __ 

LBS. NET PRICE ___ _ 

WEIG~F,i;j~ -



n~ 
ACCIIIOIIM ..... ,... ••0■11• 69-557 

ROERING ACTIVITY INSTALLATION (Name ond loco,io,.J 

Portland Development Colllni11ion 
PACKING MATRIAU 

BARRELS(l,.dudr drum•,,, spf'• 
,\Off. : /'111s form u rrquirt!d ""'> ,.,,.,,,. aec,.1111orool srn,u:e., 11erformed cio//y df!s11,nrd /lbt'r ron1tune,.J 
au char11rablr tn the Gni•ernmenr. ( ."arroer will enter com11le1.- 1nforma1wn NOT LESS THAN 5 CU• FT• 

_ .,_•_•N_n_n_,._"_i_n_c_o_(u_m_n_s_o,_1_h_,._,_,,_h_1_a_n_d_i_n_1h_,._s_10_,a_1._,._.,_,._.,_,an_•_11_,,._,._,_'"_"_·_--tBOXES , WOODEN 
NOT OVER 5 CU . FT. RIG IN OF SHIPMENT 

Portland. Oregon 
DESTINATION OF SHIPMENT 

Okmulgee. Oklahoma 

OVER S . NOT OVER 8 CU. FT . 

CRATES , WOODEN ANO CON• 
TAINERS ( <,mu cub1r f,-e1) .! 

CARTONS 
I-N_A_M_E_O_F_O_W_N-ER----------------------4 LESS THAN 1 : CU. FT . .1 

Mr. Sam Stokes 
RANK OR GRADE SERVICE NO. 

CIITIPICATI Of CAIIIR 
THIS CARRIER FURNISHED MATERIALS PERFORMED SERVICES, AS 
INDICATED HEREON (Check as appropr,at,.J 

AT ORIGIN 0 AT DESTINATION 0 OTHER/ 

NAMES OF CARRIER ANO AGENT 

SIGNATURE OF CARRIER'S REPRESENTATIVE ANO DATE 

1 : LESS THAN 3 CU. FT . .l 

3 LESS THAN 4 : CU. FT. J 

4: LESS THAN 6 CU . FT. 3 

6 Lf:SS THAN 6 l cu. FT. J 

6 l OR MORE CU. FT. 
NOT LESS THAN 275 LBS TEST 

MATTRESS 

DATI: OP' SHll'Ml:NT 

Pack 5-19 
LQad 5-22 

HUM• UHIT 
BER PRICE 

8 

8 
1 

CHARGE 

-NOT EXCEEDING 54" X 75" IO ..a . 0 . 
TITLE 

ffATIMINT Of OlTJIIR/MalTAIY INIPICTOI/ 
TIANIPOlrTA TION OfftCll(I) 

MATERIALS WERE FURNISHED/ ACCESSORIAL SERVICES WERE PER· 
FORMED BY AIOIIE NAMED CARRIER, AS INDICATED HEREON. 

SIGNATURE(S), TITLE(SI, ANO DATE(SI (Do 1101 si1n until com,., htu 
completed " N..,,.l,r.r" co/..,,.,..J 

DESTINATION 

MATTRESS 
EXCEEDING 54" X 75" 

MATTRESS, CRIB 

MATTRESS COVER (paper or plasllc 

WARDROBE CARTON 
NOT LESS THAN 10 CU. FT. 

SIIVICES, 
EXCLUDING S-1-T 

Clteclc as appropntlff) 
EXTRA EXTRA 0 PICK-UP O DELIVERY 

HOISTING OR PIANO-CARRY 

SERVICING OR APPLl1Cfifa 4_. 
OR OTHER ARTICU:S W ,. 

1---------.--------~---------fOTNtR 
(Specify wuler "Re-'t•"J DATE IN DAT! OUT NUMHR CW DAYS 

NtT W[IGHT CHARGE (To lie do- uparatrly on /nil) 
TOTAL ACCESSOIIAL SBVICIS OTMH 
THAN S-l•T 

R[MARKS (CartllnMe on re11rrsr side or on add,twnal she,u bear,,.,. FIi i . No. ond name of OM,IIU) 

I £1tpla,n ttntler "Rt!marlc ,." 
2 \pt,cia//y desi11nf'd for nurmrs. po111t1n1•. 1/oH nr mnrl,/r 1<111, and .,,,,,tor fro.,/,. nrr,r/,.,. 
1 ( Ortt>n no, , ••• 1/10,i 200 rund• , ... , . 
4 Specify unin "Rrmnrl«' mo~,. and model nf opp/,anrt', and or 11thf'r nrt,rl,.• ,rnncf'd and ,1,..,.,,1,,. St'ru1r1n• 11.-rfnrmf'd. 

e "" 
REPLACES EDITION OF 1 MAR 63 WHICH IS OBSOLETE 



ROERING ACTIVITY/ INSTALLATION (Name ,.,.,J locotlon ) 

01'f: rhu fnrm ,s rrquirrd nnl) u,hen accusorial services ,..,,formed 
art! claar1t!ohle t n thf.' (;ot•t"rnmt!nt. ( : arrit!r wall entt!r cnrn11lete 1n/r,rmat1o n 
nr .. \ o n,. .. ,n columuf ot tht! rt1ht and 1n thf' St n ra«~·,n-trnntt t (f'C't1un. 

PACKING MATRIAU 

BARRELS(/nc/ud~ drum< nr sp«'• 
c1a//y de•11nrd f,ber ron1a1nrr,<) 
NOT LESS THAN 5 CU . FT . 

BOXES, WOODEN 1-R_I_G_IN_O_F_S_H_IP_M_E_N_T ____________________ --t NOT OVER 5 CU. FT . 

DESTINATION OF SHIPMENT 

OVER 5, NOT OVER 8 CU . FT. 

CRATES, WOODEN ANO CON• 
TAINERS (C:rou c ub•c / eel) 2 

CARTONS 
1-N-AM_E_O_F_O_W_N_E_R-----------------------t LESS THAN 1 ; CU . FT . J 

RANK OR GRADE 

THIS CARRIER FUANIS D MA I P RI/ICES , AS 
INDICATED HEREON (Check as appropria1,-J 

AT ORIGIN D AT DESTINATION D OTHER 1 

NAMES OF CARRIER ANO AGENT 

IT~111-ff or OM-?MITAIY 
ftANIPOlrl'ATION OPIIICll(I) 

MATERIALS WERE FURNISHEOI ACCESSORIAL SERVICES WERE PER· 
FORMED BY ABOVE NAMED CARRIER, AS INDICATED HEREON. 

SIGNATURE(S), TITLE!S), ANO OATE(S) (Do not s11n unttl corril'r has 
c,-plerefi "N..,,.,er'' co/..,,.,..J 

OIIIGIN 

INTI:RMEOIATE l"OINT 

1 ; LESS THAN 3 CU. FT. 3 

3 LESS THAN 4l cu. FT. 3 

4 ; LESS THAN 6 CU. FT. 3 

6 LESS THAN 6 l cu. FT. 3 

6; OR MORE CU. FT. 
NOT LESS TH.AN 275 LBS TEST 

MATTRESS 
NOT EXCEEDING 54" X 75" 

MATTRESS 
EXCEEDING 54" X 75" 

MATTRESS, CRIB 

MATTRESS COVER (paper or plastic) 

WARDROBE CARTON 
NOT LESS THAN 10 CU. FT. 

SEIVICES, 
EXCLUDING S-1-T 

(Chuk as appropriou) 
EXTRA D !XTRA D PICK-UP DELIVERY 

HOISTING OR PIANO-CARRY 

SERVICING OR APPLIANCES 4 

OR OTHER AJITICLES 

1----------..---------..----------ilOTHER 
(Sr,ec,fy .,.._, "It•-'<•'') DATE IN DATE OUT NUMHR OF DAYS 

DATI: OP' SHl~Mf:NT 

HUM• 
BER 

UHIT 
PRICE 

NET WEIGHT CHARGE (To h a/lo""' Hp-ely on bill) 
TOTAL ACCISSOIIAL SIIVICES OTHH 
THAN S-1-T 

I £,cp/a,n 1Ln rr "Rrmark ... " 
J ~/l<'Ctol/y dett.,nf'd for mirrn,,., pa1n11n1s, .,tau or mnrbl<' top, and , .,,11/ar f ra.,,/ ,. nrllcl<'• • 
I C.artnn not /e,.• than 200 l"'"nd< ,.,,,, 
I Spec,/) under "Hl'mar4 • ma4,. and m,,d.,/ to{ "l'Pl1nnr <'• and or 11thrr ar11d•·• •<'MIIC<'d and di' •rrib.- serv1r1n11 ,.,.,fnrml'd, 

C) "" 
REPLACES EDITION OF 1 MAR 63 WHICH IS OBSOLETE. 

CHARGE 



FROM 

1 19 

._/ 0 ~ , 
TO .,._ A e,,J.,. ,,~ . ., _,, ~ - it'- ~~ 

ADDREss /.3., Ed.Si t-al(p ST, 

CITY -no rf/1/_d/(e ,1 ..11/, STATttJJ I, f 
TERMS--

1 
... - r - -

3)f}e~ cJ- 11t1ck 
1 

_______ J½.k. @._ {17.~t? 

--

uu 



EXCEPIIONS (If ANY) Al DESIINAIION 

"Fe laave checked all the item• listed and numbered 1 to ___ inclusive and acknowled«e that this i• a true and complete 
list s received." 



I( l(NJ 

N NOll(N 

IU aJINt:D 
CH C,_D 

CU CON1(N1$ & 
CONOlll()HUNl(N()WH 

DOfNl(D 

I fAD(D 

OOOUOlD 
I lOOst 

MMAM(D 

MIMMDIW 

MO MO IHlAIIN 

NOif IHl OMIUIOHOf IH( 

GOV! SERVICE ORDER NO 

VAN NUMIU 

LOCATION SYMIOlS 
I...,._ 

7 IOIIOM 
l COltNt:I 

IOI~ 

,,_, 
) IHI 
• 1(0 

II vtNfll 

, .... 
IIIIOHI 

' $10( 

(XC[PIIONS (If ANYI Al 0ESIINAIION 

"t'e have claeclted all tlae items listed and numbered 1 lo ___ inclusive and acknowledie tlaat tlais is a true and complete 
list state of tlae ived." 



If 11:Nl 
M N()l(N 

IU IUINlO 
CHC,_O 

Cu CON1lH1U MMAftt O 

COHOltlON-N()WN Ml MIIOlW ,ec •ACC(O IY 1'90 •t.CUO IV I U IU5110 

OOblflO OOOUGfO MOMOIHlAIIN Li"~· OWNtl !>C !>CIAICHlO 
f ft.0(0 I LOO!>( • !>H 5H011 

NOil IH[ OMIUION Of IH[!,[ 5YMIOl5 A1(5 llCl'1 f()e NoeMAl Wlt.1 

AAIIClES CONOIIION A I OAIGIN 

1 IOIN 

W lt.OIY W()eN 

lClACClO 

LOCATION SYMIOlS , ..... 
1 10110M 
J CQeNll 

10 10, 

• flONt 1 llAII 
) IHI I I IOHI 

61(0 t SIDI. 
11 YlNlll 

EXCEPIIONS Uf ANY) Al OESIINAIION 



CU COHl(NIH 

CONOtllON UtCNOWN 

0 DfNl(O O COUGlO 
Mt MIU>fW 

MO '"0IHtAllN 
11\J •us110 

O WN(I SC SCU ICH(O 

~ fAOfO l l ()()S( SH $HOIII 
NOii IH( 0Ml$51()H 0, IH(S( $YMIOl$ INOlCAIU 0000 CONOIIION !X((,t J0 OOOIIMAl wt Al 

CONDITION Al ORIGIN 

LOCATION SYMIOlS , ..... 
1 IIOIIOM 
J ( ()IIN(I 

lO I~ 

• f•OHt 7 HAI 
$ llll I •IOHt 

6 llO 9 $C>t 

II V(N(U 

EXCEPIIONS llf ANY! Al DESIINAIION 

"re /eave c/aeclced all tlae items listed and n"mbered 1 to ___ inclusive and aclcnowled~e that this i• a true and complete 
list of i/ae &ood• tend ed and of the state of the ioods receivt-d." 
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"Fe have checked all the item• liated and numbered 1 u, ___ incluaive and acknowledie that thia i• a true and complete 
liat of the «ooda endered and of the &tate of the «ood& received." 
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r /l/{ A /V 1r • 

HEMOMNOUM 

TO: The Fl le 

FROH: BenJ•ln C. Webb 

SUBJECT: Hoving E~ns• - Stokel / ----
With regard to the attached letter, I have had verbal dl1cu11lons with 
both Helen lenJ•ln and 0111• Norvl lie. They both thought that this 
was a decision that we could Nke. 

The facts In the ca1e are about the HIN•• In the case of Hrs. Fannie 
FaulkMr. We fMI that the clal• should be approved under the pro• 
visions of Circular 1]71.1, Chapter 6, Section I, Paragraph 8. 

ICW:ch 
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J\pr.1.l {l'£ ~7t IV E 0 

~ l ~ 1912 
Poi. tla n, t Dc ve lor .mr-n t Co1111,1i ss Lon . .,.-,1~ tU,\li\s.1111 
l 7 ,..urlh ·0.11uc 11\\iM~~ \)t Lli" '' 
')rtJ,.11 , )ce gon 97 201 

Re : tequcst or R.e loca .... .1.on Pay 1,-:,nt 
for : 9v in ~xpe 1~es ,-or 
Sa rau~l and ! ' rt1;gir <'tokes 

., -~~ 
,~cw'-•~ 

, , ()/A,/ c,,i, ·1 fa 

,c,...ur·•st is herr>' y n;::i clc -or th ... nay11rnt o transportat L:)n 
co~t~ rc ~arling OUL reloc~t~on -ron nortlanJ , 0 re;on to ,krulqec , 
Okloho~Cla . 

1he rca 3ons for oui reryuest fo r transoortation costs to 
relocate in r klahona are C11a t since l1r s . Stokes ' retirement r. ron, 
c-mploynent at St . Vincent Hosoital 1.n October o f 1971 , neithe r o f 
us arc actively enployed . · ·c are natives o _ Oklahoma and curr ently , 
s.1.ncc ou · visi t to Oklahoma in :ebruary 0.1. 1972 , have discovered that 
1 rs . Stok,,. s ' mother , who is 83 years ot age and now unab le to c are 
~or herself , is in a most un f ortunate situat ion and in need ot ou r 
persona l assistance and care . 

Additionally , Hrs . Stokes' has an invalid brother i n 
Okmulgee who wa s disabled by a stroke sometime ago and is now unable 
to c are for himsel f . Mrs. Stokes ' f ormer employment experience is 
of s ome ass istance i n this regard and we hope to be able to provide 
them with car e and assistanc e . 

Additionally , the cost o f living in Oklahoma will be some­
•-,hat che aper as we have other relatives there who will be able to 
provide necessities and a s the area is a f arming community . Also, 
we both prefer the war mer and less damp climate of Oklahoma for rea­
sons of our health . We will not make the move until we have made a 
contract f or the construction of a relocation home in Okmulgee where 
we both plan to spend the rest o f our l ives close to our f amilies. 

SS :MS :ml v 

Very truly yours, 

L-1 ' \ _,-- /,. 

/ / / d ?J /4.(. . ◄ ' ( IL(, ..,' 
' agg ie} okc s 

293 1 N. Gantenbc n 
rortland , Oregon 



• 
PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 

Greyhound Van Lines, Inc. 
13 E. Lake Street 
Northlake, Illinois 60164 

Gentlemen: 

May II, 1972 
{ date) 

RE: Relocation Move 

81TE Ol'l'ICK 

BMANUIU. IJO!i11' 11' Al. rllOJECT 

Z35 N , MONROE ■T. 

~IITLAND, OREGON ■7ZZ7 

PNON• Z■■·■ I ■■ 

The following relocation move is subject to reimbursement under the Urban Renewal 
Act. On satisfactory completion of the job, carrier may submit claimant's state­
ment to this office for payment by the COllVl'lission. 9'U~~J~~~~.t-f,:~ 

Claimant: Mr. and Mrs. Samuel Stokes 

Pickup Address: 2931 North Gantenbein, Portland, Oregon 97227 

Delivery Address: Okmulgee, Oklahoma 

Time and Date: Hay 22, 1972 

Rate: per attached estimate: 1975 ml les at $17.20 per 100 lbs, including adequate 
insurance 

Des Cr I pt I on: --.1l111R .. Ri&.1[.,1,Qr1,1;Xy,j.11,m11111.11t~1:.i.l ~x ...... l .,2 .. , 3,&,lolll,lo..._.1 .... b .. s.,. • .....,, .. ,ialial-Oo1.$ ,..t ... ; ffl,1,11f-.tw1-.,)__.01o1t....i.b11o0111Yi.alo110 ... bwo .... 1 d-t ... , .... , c~a ... , ... t .. 11 .... c.e.._ 

end furnishings 

GENERAL PROVISIONS: 

Overtime must be authorized in writing. 

Pickup and delivery--above locations only. 

All billings must be in claimant's name. 

Submit this letter or copy with statement. 

Other comnitments strictly between carrier and claimant. 

cc: Don Eaves - Greyhound, Portland 
Hr . & Hrs. Samuel Stokes 

WSJ:slc 
enc. 



I. 

2. 

3, 

-• WORKSHEET FOR & "OVING CLAIMS 

I NMM1 .-- .fh 

Date (I) of move_/._'J,.
1 
... l .. <-✓-, ... ·•_ ; __ /_.,,_,.._7_ ,...... __ 

Project · £, >t. ti"-· • ~ '- < 

Paree I No. · -----
Owel I Ing unit from which you 110ved: ,... 

Address I ? / ·" ' a . ~-- •t t';n · · ' I No. of rooms ___ _ 
_ Furnished _j_Unfurnlshed Date you moved Into this unit....;;;.;;.;;.;;;."...,,;-------

' 
4. Owelllng unit 12 which you moved:1 

Address IL/o 1.. (;k1-4 t t 1 ' A 

Were goods moved to or from storatf"? __ Yes 4 No 

5 . Tot a I c I a I m $ , 4 -----
FIXED PAY"ENT: __ s_2-oo,__+~s ____ =.s ___ _ 

ACTUAL MOVING COSTS 

6. 
1. 
9. 

...,_ of movl ng company_ (or person)--"Jl~~..::P..:;..;.;.~.;..• .;;../ _.;' ;;;....~ _..;.h__,;...;.J....;l ;...✓ __ w __ ;_J _______ _ 
"°"•r's telephone '>K'lf · 73 2-/ 8. 's address~~---...,_.:;.,_.-,.-'!!11-....... -----
Mathod of payment 

_a. reimburse cl lent (show paid bill) 
_Lb. pay mover directly (show bill) 
_c. let local agency contract with mover 

10. -unt actual costs 
a. "°"Ing costs (attach receipt or voucher 
b. Cost of Insurance (attach invoice) 
c. Storage cost (attach receipt or voucher 

STORAGE COSTS 
,._, address and ZIP code of storage company 

A. Type of claim 

--lnltlal __ suppl-ntary 

a. Storage period 

$ ___ _ 
$ _____ _ 

__ final 

1. Total period: ___ months. Check one: __ Actual __ E1thNted 
2. Date J,roperty moved to storage: ___________ _ 
3. Date property moved from storage: __________ _ 

C. Storage Costs groyed 
1. Nonthly rate $ ___ _ $ _____ _ 

2. Total costs actually incurred 
$ ___ _ $ ___ _ 

3. Amount previously received $ ___ _ $ ___ _ 

4. lmount claimed (line 2 minus 3) $ ___ _ $ ___ _ 

D. Description of Property Stored: please 11st on back of this sheet. 

E. Mat hod of Payment 
__ _.reimburse client (attach roceipt or paid bill) 
___ pay storage company directly (attach bill) 



• 
(For Loca I Agency Use Only) 

WORKSHEET FOR COMPUTATION OF REPLACEMENT 
HOUSING PAYMENT FOR HOMEOHNERS 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT COMPUTATION PREPARED BY: 

Name Date 

INSTRUCTIONS: Attach this form to the pertinent claim form filed by claimant. Attach 
an explanation of any difference between amounts claimed and amounts approved. Complete 
Blocks Band C; then complete Block A. 
A. COMPUTATION OF TOTAL REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT FOR HOMEOWNERS 

l. /mount of differential payment (Block 8, Line 6) $ ____ _ 

2. Pl us interest payment (8 lock C, Step 4, Last 
line) +$ - ----

3. Plus costs incidental to purchase (Total 
amount approved by agency, from claim form, 
Block 3C, Column (e) + $ ____ _ 

4. Total (Sum of Lines I, 2, and 3) $ -----
s. Minus adjustments (Attach explanation; e.g., 

amount previously received as Replacement Housing 
Payment for Tenants and Certain Others) - $ ____ _ 

6. Total Replacement Housing Payment for Homeowner 
(Line 4 minus Line 5) 

(Enter this amount in the space provided in Block 6 on 
the Guideform Determination of Eligibility for Replace­
ment Hous Ing Payment for Homeowners) 

B. COfilPUTATION OF DIFFERENTIAL PAYMENT 

Required Information 

I. Actual purchase price of replacement dwelling $ ____ _ 

2. Cost of canparable replacement dwelling 
(Cost based on: 

Schedule X: Comparat Ive --
3. Acquisition payment made by agency for 

claimant's former dwelling 

tonputation 

4. Line I or Line 2, whichever is less 

5. Minus Line 3 

6. /mount of differential payment 

RHP-5 Page 5. 

Other) 

$/ 7 335 

$ .zt 9 if o 

- s/733J 

$ ___ _ 

$ 



HEHORANOUH 

TO: Stan Jones 

FROM: Harold Hand 

SUBJECT : Parcel No. AB-3-8 
STOKES, Samuel and Maggie 
2931 N. Gantenbeln Avenue 
Emanuel Hospital Project 

April 3, 1972 

Following Is the information you requested regarding the 

estimated market value per unit of the above described 

property: 

Upper Unit 

Lower Un It 

Acquisition Price 

$ 4,665.00 

17.335.00 

$22.000.00 
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.. , Ii •• , e, ,.., .. \.J .... l • •• ) .. l , , j,4 .... a .... / . 
Second or three ll:tl Is moving is di~Quieting, cvC!' if from tl!e !1rnin Em..nucl llo~pi·: 

Bv MORTON SPENCE the Ovcrholtc; hnd just .the nght 1..11 bu1ldm~ ore two houc;rs . 
Joumal Staff Writer house. They moved to the little ha~k-to-back: Z!!Jl N. Gantrrr• · 

The house nt 3129 N. Vancou- house in 1920, rit ht :ifter Wil- bcm Ave., owned by Mr. a nd , 
ver Ave. r.: a modest one, llit· Jard started the eighth grade at Mrs. Samuel ~tokes, and 2928 
linr. on a high bank behind a Ockley Green School. N. Co,:nmercial Ave., pur-

r · -• • ·, retainino w all 1 1 1. , • a old r hased ,n 1917 by Mr. and Mrs . 
., n t 1e •Yl~g room JS • n . Cephus Glm·er. 

on a small Jot. recd organ m excellent cond,-
~91bly It is tion, a lifetime possession of BOTH COUPLES :ire child• 

1 on~· or those JI\ Mrs. Overholt, possibly a valu- l~~s. Mrs. Stokes 'is due to _re--. • h E 1,,ble nntiqur. lier son also tire nrxt Octobr ~ nflrr work)ng 
'I t ~ .. 

1
marbanur owns an antique - on automo- 23 years at St. Vincent llo~plla l 

1-los.,..... u n bile. He can't drive jt any as a technir.nl nide. Stoke~ is 
rrnewal a r c a more, but the house to whirh rrtired after ~ li_fetime of h_a nd· 

· that fhe J>ort· they move must have a gar:tf'l' yman and building crafts Jnbs, 
lnnd O eve I· where the car will be .safe, Ill' hut he _s~ill works "a ,;hort 
opmrnt Com- says. \day" . s!unmµ ~hoes at a sh(lp 

. m _1 s II ion de• To the northwest .from the on W1lha1,1s AvemJe. 
Sr,t'nc.o -;cnbcd in 1968 Overholt house, ucro~ a vo- The Stokei; nod Glover hous-

cui 3C\Jtely substnndard hous• cant lot at 217 N. r-ar~o St. f"l nre well-kept s tructures. 
inf:," live Mr. and Mrs. Louis HIO'ovn'. Stoke11 has nprlied his builcl in'! · 

Support for .such .nn f]"S<'-"S· ing .ind their fl1tir children _ a ~kills to thC'ir 1,ouse, r emodr l· 
ment t.'omes In considering the ung man 23 now a soldiering the up~t:iirs into on apart­
odcquacy of the dw~lling .for ~ Koren' ~n 18--year-old ment which lias been occupied 
the two people who hvc there daur,hter 'nnd two younitr r ror 10 ye:irs, since it was com­
- Willard Overholt, 65, .and his snn.,: 8 an,I !l. plcted,by "'J.r·. and Mrs. Ja"!1rs 
molhrr, 86. BROWNlNG is a television Gro~~r - i-mce our wcdd111g 

<h·erholt, a retired dn~~- technician, proprietor of Reli:l- day, Mrs. Groner snys. 
man ~or the_ Soothern Pn<:Jhc ble Radio & TV, and they O\Yn TI1e Stokes an~ Grone.r cou­
Co , 1.s a victim of multiple the la rite hou,;e free ~nd clear. pies arr:rnge their vucat,onc; at 
sclerosis. He worked from his They bought it In 1!)'19 whrn difrerent times " so that somr­
,\~r('\tharr for five yenn1 and they had only one child, thi~k- one is always in the house" 
f01 U1e pa!:t yenr hos bern C')O. ing it would he a valunble m· and the grounds arc cared for. 
fined to the house except for roperly The house has 
infrro•lf'nt trip,; do-,mtown for come P · • k. · 1 • A TWO-CAR gar:ige o!' the 
•
3 

h , i, cut_ an cxpcdilion that four bcdroomS, foui d ,tc '~i".si b:i.c;c of the lot wns built hy 
. him $3 25 for r ·,b raf'C three baths, arrnn!!e so 1•' Stokes to spcdfirn tionc: thril 

~~~ ~ .. "5 for ihc hnirrt;l at lcnst two ap.1rtmr11L~ coul~I would permit construction "f 
'"I\•, : · 'over! olt ~hn fr~.5 Jiad he r C'ntcd apart horn the fnmi· anot her apartmrnl up•,tni1~, 

· 1 . · . h<' 1. l ly quartrr.;. "hut I haven't gollrn to that 
.urR· 'Y f~~r l tm<.'/1 '" t (' ;:~e All thal h:i,; h· r n delay<"tl, yet," he said. What he has 
Pl lll'Ht 1 • rrrenll~ 

1 
brcausc - as ha1 1t'ns - the done includes closing in the 

h\'" I" <111111 11 convalesc.:c~,t ,os- Drowninr,s had thrrc more front porch of tht' housr a nd 
p ;t , I hre:11,sc, shi- says, 1 .~an children :rn<I nc1-..lcd the s1,arc complete remodeling of the 
I'>" n( -~<'l11C hrlp Ao my son. m which 10 re ,r thl'lll. ba c;('llH'llt, including addition or 

I H1FNDS l1c•lprd m1wr n "But now th:il ,1 • chihl1 r n n bathroom. 
brtl lntn the living r« 0111 he· ore growin~ up, we wa nt 10 The Glover home hn,; a neat­
cau<c Ovc, holt can no longer rent part of the house," Brown- ly landscaped front r,ard domi­
dlmb the '!' t:, irs to the bed· ing says. "As we approach re- nated by n magmfkent old 
room. His mother sleeps on l\ uremcnt age, the v:ilur of the larch tree. Ins ide, the house 
dayh"tt at the other end of the hrmc;c as a ~urc<' of im ome in- has been completely rrmodelcd 
room. . crr;1•,M." ovrr the yea,-s, much or the 

o,,,n .and ha~lwny.,; m the rr JS NOT dcnrwhellwrrr1~- work done by the ownr r . Like 
.,011 " ,,re nanow. Passage- ulations in the Rrlocalin 11 As- their nrighbors over the b ack 
\\ii)' ; among the ru.rn_iture sislance Act of 1970 will pr rmil ren~e. the Gloyers say they will 
ma k~ moving around d1fhct1lt. conc;ideration of the incom,, po- resist 1hr ed,ct by urban re• 
'Jlw l.itchcri, bal~r?Om . ~nd tcntial of thl' Drowninr. ht,11,;e new:il and the PDC thnt they 
comhi1_rnlion J,vmJ?-<lmmg in lls piovi~ionc; for disrl a_ccd must move. 
T'O(W \ in the !:tnnll l'I0!\1-e h~ve families - but, says OrownmJ?, GLOVER, who works for 
become the total area in which "it is crrt •inly pa1t of our United Air Lines, builL a Ja~e 
~ct holt and his mother must plan, regard)css ?f whether the double ,rarage "with oversi1c 
\1ve. PDC recognizes it." . . doors, sealed ins ide ond out." 

They have hccn told by .the Furthormorc. _Urownm~ 'c; lie enjoys hunting and owns 
PDC that t11r y ffl\lst move. Ov- virtually "crrtam my taxes two trained huntinJ? <loJ!s, n La­
ri 111,lt sa)"Q he hn9 con.c;IMrcd would be hi1~1er on ,,noth~r hr:ldor retriever and a Germon 
the Jl(b< i~lli1y or A m ove to a property comparable to this shorthair, kept in qunrtr rs 
t,011 ,, th1t woold offrr mf'lre one." He now pnys nbout $175 which Glover built for them, 
cnrvrnirnl II\ in~ rondition•dor I\ year taxes. He dnc~n·t want r ;1r h doi; with 11is own "run." 
n r • 1 ,n < nnfinl'1' lo " \\heel• to ,15sumc nnothrr morlJ?nge, 111e hnsemcnt of the house also 
1 h , , . rither, at his :igc· (lall• 40s) - h:is hrcn remodeled. 

Ii i ll\<.: ,1 111np of thr- city on111 nd to rin<l anothr r houc;c mm· Conll'mplatiorT or a move 
1\1 11 h h•• h 1,; cnr;-:, d t111t thr p:1iahlr to hi,; prcc;c~t one at o Glove r snld, " is pretty hard to 
c;n 11111,; 11( ~otlh .11111 Ni I lh p1 ice which, rvcn w1lh r etncn- ta ke." lie added, "We nre not 
c-ri ~l Portland whrre he has lion allow,rncrs, would nllow r oi111~ to be a hie to find nnother 
, ;,nkcd for " the riRht house." them to mov~ in ~vill)~ut cir-ht plnct' 1hat l!n~ what this onr 
"I h, vt•n't found It," he &lrid. "is {In impossible JOh, Drown- hn~ to offrr. • . 
Now he cnn no lonr,rr took. lnR believes. . c;lovc' r ,._ :in nrl1culnte OJIP· 

Morcover, the prospect of Across N. Stnnton Street onrnt of 11rh~n rrnrw1I ~ml 
chargcc; lh ,t l ~mnrmel l loc;p1t:1 l 
"started this y«•ars ngo by cn1,­
itnlilin1? on people's fears, say­
ing they would have to move, 
would have to give up their 
homes soonrr or later." 

MANY PEOPLE in the 
neiAhborhood thereby were dis­
couraArd from k~pilT_g up 
their houses, Glover sriys, and 
he believes the result is th:tt 

, they "played into their (the 
hospital's) plans" with the re­
sult that "Emanuel is a 'block· 
buster,' having bought up scat­
tert'd llropcrty i.o the neighbor· 
hood i~ destroyed." 

Glover'!! - rmd Slokl'S' - re­
sponse has been, as Glover 
puts it "to assume that this 
property is mine until they buy 
It." Jlrhind n sort of vrilrd res­
lguatjnn t h:lt urh:m rr11cwal ev­
entually will ~ohble thrm up is 
a do~grd determinulion to 
din~ to the home• they own. 
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s y 5• b:v presen:..:ig :residents ".;:h PDC :\ . m er, • i'- c:::r es co . rentc . 0 tne tot:i!-or abo.:: ,J., .:mliwn anv development m which fed• <:ntire rract is declared an ur-1h b' ? • 1 ed 
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they Ho, ~it~; !u~ n~rt.~ of Port- -~ I3a f~ilies a:1d i:idi• :--.1ddle age, h:i,·e J.!rnhe~ pJid by the il".s-1:~ :l in the em.T.ent pro,idts part o: ti:e RE OCATIO~ f f T jo. four am1 ies. 
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_ to some ba .... v de!enorated res1• real li\·e human be'""S ...-,1,. -~,.1·~ homes Be·'- •re ,,ell- -1 .., ed 1 h f E I H e .. der., and d1sab.ed men and . .,- . . . , ... ., . , • ... "'· , . • • . u, ... .!pprova can ~- ere._: n t e case o manue os• . · . I · 
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· for Speece long ~as been considered ·;, , weeks o~ rn\·estJgauon. w ·~1:.,r prope:1-1es in oi.:,er lO:-ney. fro:r: .tbout ~!iuO,(IOO rn more ------------
ense h p rtl d C' ' P l • ) I They include a 65-vear-c:d p .. :-~ of the ciry. Tney could . . th:;:, Sl.5 mi!iion. (St-e summary on pai:e :;) 
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.CR th h r O,r.1 r::, .. c.., - " :: c. - • ciiic Railro d . 1d' h•c; ~ •. ·\T ..-uE T'"E o' the p,.oiect m adc;oon to c1 .: • . :s :.,re:o. dy b,• Congress o• the human country - to pro\1de space for , cy a\e a r m il'esi. .. "n ... _, to oJJer \!~es. - .. · , • •n Lu • • • , T d . , b'' · d ed be· 
,t from •..,1e .a1;cncies The bnd becomes more valua- 10~d moti,er. Tile re 'red 1. ... : ;,:,;o\al by HUD .n 19GS, it t:H ie · . . . p-:-oble:ns in\'oked m displac• pu ,ic P,:0Jects eem to m 
, prcse:.·e :re "rci;i- ble c.:>:nmcrcially as the C:t\· ro::ctr n?w is co:::.r ·d co a ,1·Ms es::i.'l'lated that ~3.1 million At the end of •i":. , cc!:.!S1ll~ in~ families and indi\icuals by' t.he pub.ic interest. 
-::ier" cl t.ie :m::i. grows. • \\'!::·clch:..J" w:!a m::.:: n!e sd~- m federal funds and Sl.5 mil· ;,:-.,,ecJ, Emanue, r. , ~:>::al ~-.,L a fede..-al project. \\'hen a high-
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.. nc.s are available But a 25-block tr.;c• n.e,)rosis. His rr-:ither h:.:i :- .1:-;e:"\·1 I :i:m contributed by Emanuel o·.rn 5:,.3 acres fo- .:., .;os:,:U.:- wav is built or when .a hospital unpacr of people relocation m 
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· 11 ?:iymcn~ on the cntmc il!-0:) e wi() " ; ·, oc d •· the n,,e: Lh .• t ::... p~-;:;";e 10- ln• r.o-.:n:cd ..is ~5.1 m1::ion a.nd, r rc:..se reflt-::ts p·o J .. :: !er. ill· E::i .. r.~;J H.,, .: : a:,d the ex• The t:niforr, Rt-lor..ation Arr 
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• Emanuel group 

seeir§ $20,000 

for con§ultat' 011 

.. 

• 

By NANCY W. McCARTHY 

Portland Development 
Commiulonera are consider­
Ins a request by represent• 
atlvea from the Emanuel 
Displacement Penon, Ass~ 
elation for $20,000 In com­
pensation for consultive 
1ervicea durlns ne1otlatlon 
and relocation v.•hen Emanuel 
Hospital expand,. 

pal,nen and IU statr have 
become the vehicle for bride· 
in& the sap," Nelson contln• 
ued. 

The request rame rollowina 
a joint meetlna or POC, HUD, 
Model Cities and EDPA In 
which John Kenward POC 
executive director, auuested 
the POC hire Mrs. Leo War• 
ren, EDPA chairman and her 
1l1 committee members to 
act II a "butrer" between 
realdentl and comml11lon• 
era. 

Although It w11 not po11lble 
ror Jilra. Warren and commit• 
tee members to accept Ken­
ward'a proposal, the)' believe 
counsellns and service pr~ 
vided by the EDPA to re­
located residents would be 
uael\al. 

In other buslneu, the com• 
ml11lon "reluctantly" ap­
proved a 111 month extension 

"Emanuel Displaced Per• to repreaentatlvt1 or the 
sons Association, Its exe- Portland Commons to com­
culive committee, ill cam•! plete nnancln&, architectural 

"As the time for the actual 
removal come, rloser and 
rloser, realdents or the area 
become even more inclined 
not to view PDC personnel 11 
their t'rienda," u1d Lccal Aidt 
attorney Robert E. Nelson to 
the Portland Development 
Commm lon In a prepared 
atatement durin& the re1ular 
meeting last week. Nelson 
represents the EDPA. 

dr1v.1n'5 and lersinl pro,­
reu for ron~truct1on or aa 
office tond hotel compln. 

The commiulon alao llate• 
ed to a pro,reu report on 
the Albina ~eighborhood 1• 
provement ProJect In wblcll 
105 hC1uses were demolished 
and 125 new units have bffa 
constructed, accordin& to 
Ira Kfller, commission chair­
man. Smee July 1, 1870, Ml 
lnspecuona have been co• 
pleted. 299 housea have 
qualified ror federal aull\. 
ance nnd wori h11 bel\ln oa 
211 house,. 

Appro\ al v. as also 1l vrn by 
the cC1mmm1on to Pioneer 
National Title Insurance 
Cor::p~ n)' to provide ucrow 
and title in~urance ,ervu:ea 
ror tre £.manuPl Hospital 
Urben Reneul proJeCL Em­
anuel Hotpllal h11 received 
11.~ million from HUD to 
add lo their proJect budiet 
for relocation services and 
payments. • 

r 



• , 

111 for them, "111~ long mrant OC'vrlopmrnt (Ill ID). which in-,agrncir" a,::rred to coorrratc 
•u~han !'emoval.' most surely cludrd a li<;t of d,, rllin,::s pur- m rrovidin,:: frdrr,1lly a~c;ic;trd 
of black pcorle from property ported to be availahlc for rein houc;ing for low and 111odrr;itc­
dley hold which suddenly has cation of person~ displaced by income familil' c; to rrJll~re 
become V!lluable or useful to the Emanuel project. . ~•hatevrr substandanl h1111-.1ng 
die lnstJtutions of white peo- Some of the prospcct1vcl1s razed hy urban 1t•111•,, ,1l. 
pie." dwellings listed already_ had Mrs. Warren sa id !f-Dl'A secs 

MRS. WARREN said it took been cond~mn_ed 11s unfit for the agreement _ac; ~ guaranl<'e 
"months" of careful patient human hab1tat1on. O!hers wer_e that the ag~nc1cs myotvcd will 

'. no longer vacant; m fact, 1t do everything poc;c;1blc to as• 
work by EDPA campaigners to was learned that the list had sure that families who want to 
persuade tome residents that been compiled more than two stay in the arra m.ty do so." 
the or,:anlzaUon was not "a years previously by PDC for But she believes "~ons~ant 
front of the P~~an~ Devel- relocation of disrl,,ced rcsi- vigilance" must be mamtamrd 
opn,ent Comm1ss1on. dents of the Portland State to sec that terms of the agrcc-

Gustar~ conlirmed what University area. mcnt arc met. This is the con-
Kellet"_ sa~ •bout Emanuel's When EDPA filed a protest tinuin,:: job of EDPA, Mrs. 
partic1pati0n In the federal ~ - with HUD against the reloca- Warren says. 
ban renewal, program. He said lion plan, the federal 111tcncy JN ADDITION, the rec;idents' 
the hospital• board or dlrec- 1 ed "hold" r d r d r tors was Impressed with "the p IIC .a . on ~n s or group will be the a voc11 te o 
many financial and other relo- relocation until ~ satisfactory each household to sec th.11 1111 
cation benefits which would be plan ~ad ~en filed by PDC. get all the bcnefilc; prov1ded_hy 
av11llable to people who sold lnat hold wa~ released l~st the Uniform Relocation Ass1sl• 
their homes." week after a revised ~clocat1on anre Act of 1970. 

He added "Th ob·ecf of plan had been submitted and A d EDPA will encourai:e 
• e j tVe approved. But the work of O 

• I 
th-! federal urban renewal_ pro- EDPA, Mrs. Warren says, coope~at1on of ot~er. Joca 
gram has been to eliminate "has just begun., agencu.'s and organi1at1ons to 
blighted or substandard areas With the I e a·d er ship of upgrade the quality of life of 
and ~ people into _better, EDPA, 80 agreement . was,rec;iden~s of the Emanuel area. 
health~!r homes and neighbor- signed in March by officials of For instance. M_rs_. . W.1rren 
boodl. . . Emanuel Hospital, the I lousing points to the posc;1b1hty. of ll 

So the dec1s1on ~ad been Authority of Portland, the project that would sohc1t a;;­
made - irrevocably, 1t seemed Model City program and Port- sistance from the Portland 
- to clear 11bout 55 acres. or land Development Commis- chapter of the Ameriran Insti• 
land ror the _hospital-medical sion, as well as EDPA. which tute of Architects to plan a new 
center exparmon. " memorializes the understand- home to be built in the Em.1n· 

THEN EDPA discovered that ini:" of all the parties that the 11el a;ea. for Willard Overholt, 
the PDC had filed a "reloca- residential c~aracter o~ the the retired draftc;man who is a 
tlon plan" with the Portland Emanu~ project area will be victim or multirle scleroc;ic;. 
area office of l;he U.S. Depart• maintained. . "All the rc.c;ourccs availahle 
ment oC Housing and Urban TO ASSURE this, all the under the Relocation Ac;c;ic;t-

* * * * 
Proj<'<~t Funds Authorized 
For RP-placenient /lousing 

SUMMARY OF PROVISIONS OF TI-IE 
\JNIFORM RELOCATION AND LAND ACQUISmON pOLI­

CIES ACT OF 1971 
(Conclusion) 

REPLACEMENf HOU~NG 
Jr COfflJ'fll"llble replacement housing cannot otherwise be 

provided, project funds may lbc \Jsed to provide such hous­
ing. 

Project funds m11y also lbc used to make no-interest 
loan11 to noOf)rofit, llmitrd-<lividcnd or COOJ)('rativc orJ!,mi1.a­
t1on., nr ,o puhlir bixlle,; for plannlnit ,nod oht11inlnJ? federally 
Jnsurcd mortgaj!c financing for rehabilita tion or construction 
of rcplattml'nt housing. 

Federal surplu, land may he transferred to local agcn• 
cir, for the purpose oC providing required replacement hous­
ing. 

SIIARED COSTS 
.Mt••r July 1, 1!172, all relocation coc;I~ will be included as 

111111•1,11n or Jlr0Jl'ot cost11 and federal financi11I ai;sistance 
will he provid<'d iin dle .same m;1nner and to the same extent 
as other .,rogram or l'.)rOject cost~. 

ACQUISITION POLICIES 
'J1he law provides for cxproitinus acq11i,;ition by n<'AOtia­

tJon. Some of the specific provisions ,arc as follows: 
- orren ic11n be no lower than the agency's approved 

appraisal of fair market value; 
- any decrease or increase in fair market value prior to 

the date of valualon twtilch !WIS caused by the project or the 
Jlkellhood of the project, other 1han due to physical deterio­
ration within the reasonable control or the owner will be 
disregarded in determining the compensation for die proper· 
ty; 

- legal occupants should be given writ.ten notice at least 
IO d11ys before bei~ required to move: 

- Ir the acqui~lion of the iproperty would l<'ave its own· 
er with '"' unt'<'onomic n-mn;inl, the ;1cq1ririn,:: aJ:l'll<'Y must 
offer tn llcqu.n- the t-ntire 'J'lrorr1 ty, :wl 

- f'rop'l◄y ownnra mny ho ~rimbursr-d ror (I) ,.r-ule• 
mMt irooit1111nf1 (2) eertatn llligHl'ion f'XJ)('n~<',. In ~demna· 
doa proceedlna11, 

:1nce Act will be channeled into 
this so Overholt and his mother 
c;1n remain here in .1 h0use 
with door1 and h111lways and 
r;imps dcr.igncd for a whecl-1 
chair.'' ,he said. 

Alternatives availahle to the 
Lo11is Brownin~ family to pm• 
tect their income prorerty in• 
vestment will be cxplorrd with 
EDPA support, Mrs. Warr<'n 
promised. I ik<.'Wise, tlw or,:a­
ni,:a tion will be advoc:1tes for 
the Stokes and Glover houc;<'­
holds in nej!otintions with PDC 
for compensation for the " hu­
man values" in their homes 
thr rec;ult of y<'ars of tendrr, 
lovinr. rn re. 

Al.Tl IOlJ(;II monrv for rrln­
ration of p('OplC' in thr Eman­
url area now ic; :,vailahle. frdrr• 
al red t11oc is ~till a thrr:i t. TI1e 
Journal IC'arnrd l,1te l:lc;t werk 
that "J!uidelinec;" for intr rprrt• 
in,: the act hn\'r not yet coma 
down from HUD and thr eon• 
sequrnce ic; that PDC 11111\t nr• 
J!Oliatr with rrc;idrntc; on the ha­
sis of the old law. which in sev­
eral significant rrst1<'<'l 'l is not 
as lihrrnl ac; the new onr. 

Thi'l undoubtrdly will hold 11p 
some properly c;alec;, both PD<' 
and EDPA s:iy. I 

PDC's new ci1irf of rrlora­
tion, Ben Webh. i.c; a hlar k who 
was reared ln Portland. Hr 
rcc()J?ni1cs the formid,1hle job 
he facec;, not only in the Eman­
url II r<'II hut in other rresrnt 
11nd future urh.in renewal 11ro1-
ectc; in Portland. 

"I am hopinj! th:it thr rrr()J!· 
nition hy Conj!rec;c; of th r inj11,­
tic-M involvrcl in tlw 1"11..-ation 
or clic;plan•1l 111·1 ·"""· , \ 
pt r c;-:rd I 11 I ht• n••W I , \\. , 111 h•: 
t11111l11t1•cl 111111 11 I'" " '•, "' 
~rn11 l11•• •·nnrr1 n fnr l"'"l'I" hv 
me 41nd my llftlf," W<'b" 1m1d. 

I I, , 
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pl,,ccd Persons' A.,soclation, variouJ city 
nr.rncic1. lo assure "maintenance or rclli• 
drntinl charactrr" of nl'lr.hborhood .with 
.,oc;t;ihlity of new house1, ,:ipartmrlll'I, vubllc 
h<1U!Ji n~ uniL~ ,n 30fflC section, of «rr., . 



La,;t or thrrr pane: 
By MORT srENCE 
Journal Staff Writer 

Resident11 or the Emanuel 
Hospital Urban Renewal Area 
of North Portland believe that 

they have a 
common cause. 

The land Ii. 
I IX'ing cleared 
J for cxp;insion 

or Emanuel 

I Hol!pilal into R 

I 
major medic.11 
center. The 

, Portland 
D e v elopment 

/...1 . • .a C o m mission, 
Space which Is the ur• 

ban renewal 
llfflCY of the City of Portland, 
wlll buy property needed for 
the project 11nd assist residents 
In relocation. 

For a lonJ time after they 
began to hear rumon that they 
would be moved out or their 
homes by ,::ovcmment edict, 
people wfio lived in the Eman­
uel area suffered the pan~s of 
anxiety alone and mostly in si­
lence. 

THEN, with the a11sistancc or 

., 
,.., 

: . 
.... 

. 
I 

I 

• .. / . .... . 

.PRESIDENT o( Emanuel Displared Persons' w\..'lc;ooiation 
is Mrs. Leo W.1rren, '312 N. Cook St. She had Mt been ac• 
tivc in community orjlani1.ation mtil she "i.cn.'KXI unrest" ,n nci¢lborhood, which is designated for urban renewal. 
Now ishe wants to "sec that people uprooted from their 
.homes get everyd'ling .the la.w provides for them." 

I young VRal Aid Service 11t- tat · t ' th POC "Ou t · t ·11 h torney, Holm:tn J . Bame! Jr., se_n . 1ves mr w1 com• . r genera rn rnt w1 f' to 
and ll member of the i;taff of m1~1oncrs 11nd propose~ t~.1t find o~t what we can do rather 
the Amtrican Friends Service the nel~hborhood or~anizat1on th!n find out re.isons for not 
Committ.,c. Robert E. Nel50l'I, ~ prov1~d a ~rant _of $20,000 doinJ? i;o," he Added. 
one re,;ldent of the neighbor• ~ th which to <'Stabhsh an of- Keller emphasized that "the 
hood provided the Initiative to !ice Rn~ starf lo work as a Emanuel project is not snmr­
elltablish Emanuel Displ.1ced b'.!ffcr bclwren PDC and thin~ the Dcvclopmrnl Com­
Penons A.c:'!OCll1tlon (EDPA). residents or the area. mission conreivrrl, designrd or 

Mrs. L<'n W11rren Ii. black, as NEI.SO~, 5 Pe a k I n I? for planned." He cnmmrndcd the 
are most residents or the area. EDPA, said prrson~ :,;lated for hospital for itc: loni:-r.in~r 
A former teacher, 11he had removal a~e ho5llle _toward plans and snid PDC'11 function 
hf-en aware nf the ICf"thing dis- PDC d11n

1
.d nobody being re- "is to rHect111,te their ~l ;in ar• 

cnnt.,nt in the neinhborhood move 1kes the person remov- ..,. f d 1 1. t 
Sh 

..... lk "h i h. in.. him .. He declared that corumg to c f'l'"a rf' J::11 a ,one: 
,. m·J?n 11 to l;1 to er ne ft • ,., · d · th o~t h ane w11y 

borA about thr problem and 111. EDPA "is representative or the an .'" .. e m " um 
mn5t Apontaneously EDPA people" 11 nd that the ori:aniza- possible. 
wa~ born one of thofle move- tion in acting on behalf of them HE POINTEll OUT thnl hnd 
men~ th~ appear on the ur- in negotiations with PDC "can not PDC "i:onr into thr art." 
bitn t1<'Cne when cit11.ens feel be helpful." the hospitril could havr hought 
•hry 11re allen.1tcd from the PDC Chairman Ira C. Keller house!! In thr nrra on thr nprn 
'5lrud11res of government and took ls!!ue with Nelson's fitate- market "without ohli J! Il ion 
society. ment that "people don't like whatsoe,•er for thr rdo<'ation 

Among the more th:in 100 anybo<ly that is displacing of the 1)<'oplr." Thie:. in fa r t. ic: 
hnuseholders reached by Mrs. them." What Emanuel hac; done up un-
W11rren ~re Willard Overholt "I don't accept that 11nd 1 tit now. 
11nd his mother, Mr. and Mrs. don ' t think it is our history," Out the Eman11cl llnc:pit;il 
Louis Browning, Mr. nnd Mrs. Keller said. "I think they don't administration brlir vcs it ha c: 
Samuel i£'okcs and Mr. :ind like the Idea o( being displaced provided plenty or opportunity 
Ml'll. Ce u~ ~lover. ~1c Over• and H it is not handled right for residents to krcp abrc.1c:t of 
ho~? 1n·c whit~, the old-Um• some reeling can rub of_f o~ the deve1opment plane; thro11J!h 
er!I 11mnnJ: EDP,\ member!! . .IJ!rncy, but survey!! 1nd1cale "lnnumrrablc public hcuinJ!.c:, 
The ntht'r fRmil~ arc black. thal of J)('Oplc relocated in the mectinJ?s, rrports, consultation 

But Mr-.. Warren s11rs t~er<' lac;t 12 yr.1rs by the Devel- w·1th the Modrl Citic,; and \'ar-
1,. no "r11dal ln-hghtmg" • · . . "'"°"~ EOPA members. "We op_m~nt Commic;s1on the com- 1011s _or its comnuttrrs an<! v;1c:l 
all want to 

11
tay ln this neigh- m1ss1on has made more people media ('{lvcraJ!C or the l:n_rnn­

borhood" she as.,crts "If it happy than unhappy and we uel development program c;1ncr 
tuffll o.'at that ~me families have files to prove it." its initial announcement in 
must be moved, EDPA will in- Nevertheless, Keller did not February, 1%7." 
si!lt upon their being localed close the door on tile EDPA _Bul ~c:car t'.uc:tafc:on J r .. _ .. ,.. 
within the Emanuel pmject propos.11. nior vice ~resident :1 nd ;ic;c:1~~-
boundaries or u cloee as possl- "HAVING watched up to now ant admimi.trator of tJ1c ho~p,- \I 

I 
ble." the pcrformRncc of Ne'lson and tat, ad.ded: "All or us .1t l•man- ~ 

NOW, Nelson told The Jour- Mrs. Warren 11nd their group, uel regrel that people in the ( ~ I\\ 
nal this week, EDPA "repre- we are, without e nylhing in community tlid not participatr ~LJ \' 
aents about 75 per cent of the writing, going on the convic- in these hearinJ?s or communi- ,'>-
families an_d individuals slated tion that they will be as help(ul eate witn us at Emanurl or ~ 
for relocauon in itie Emanuel in solving individual problems with the Portland Developmrnt 
project." . • " that come along as \tley have Commission to discuss proh-

Jfe call!! ,!t a f'!'llS.UOOt_ll been on the basic problem," tems in connection with the 
~niZAtlon b11tdt'n1e11 th~t. 1t Krllrr ('lal<I . projrrt." 1 
I rrvnh1tl111111ry orrvrn in · Pl)( ' ''wlll l11•1 l11ll't 1hr 11t11H ·111Mr 11 W11 rrrn 11,,- , , ,,. 
I I 11" • nl!IHllll'h h1• '" k1111wl · ,. • 

I 
nl tr'I 11ml 

111
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1/15/71 

2/9/71 

'l... 

Flyer delivered to Mrs. Stokes by Marion Scott. Is interested In meeting 
Devout member of EDPA. 

Survey: refused to give Information - member of EDPA . Said a 11 contacts 
must be made thru EDPA - that we are not to cal I on his family or his 
tenants . Mr. Stokes stated that he was not going to sell, not going to 
move, and not going to talk to PDC. He was not interested in talking 
about relocation benefits because he was not going to move. 

Ca l led our real estate dept. to inquire as to what their fl le indicates 
re : this matter . She indicates their letter went out on the 7th of May, 
and they have done noth i ng further on this case as it is being handled by 
Don Starke . The Option is sti 11 in their file. Their file contains a 
memo from Starke which indicates that he contacted Jim Barnes (Stokes are 
EDPA members and we have orders to contact no EDPA 111embers direct 1 y - but 
to go thru the i r legal counsel} on 3 occassion, once in writing re: this 
matter. 
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HOUSING RESOURCES SURVEY 
To be Filled In For Each Dwelling Unit in All Survey Areas 

• Date 
Analyst ___ ,_, ______ Surveyed l \-vi 11 Tabulator ________ Date---,,--
Dwel 1 ing Unit No. 1 Structure No. __ Census Block No. jtp Census Tract No. ::'.:Z A 
Street Address 2 l ; 1 N \i , -e, \l < Apartment No. __ _ 

Lega I Description -------------------------------

NAME & ADDRESS OF PROP. MGR: 

TELEPHONE: TELEPHONE: TELEPHONE: 
INTERVIEWED? () Yes () No INTERVIEWED? () Yes () No INTERVIEWED? () Yes () No 

I. DESCRIPTION OF STRUCTURE 

Kind of dwelling unit No. of units in bldg. 
One -family house 

✓ Apt. in a house 
Apt. in apt. bldg. or p 1 ex 
Apt. in comm. bldg. 
Mobile home or trailer 

This structure has ~\stories (do not 
count basement) 

n. OCCUPANCY STATUS OF DWELLING UNIT 
/ Owner occupied 

Renter occupied 
Vacant 

m. SIZE OF DWELLING UNIT 

\Q5 G;, 
\QS p 

-2.. 

Sq. ft. in first floor (county figure) 
Sq. ft. in dwelling unit (if more than 1 ffoo 
Total no. of rooms (include kitchen, dining, 
living and bedrooms, exclude bathrooms) 

_L No. of bathrooms 
~ No. of bedrooms (rooms used mainly 

for aleepln&) 

IV. ASSESSOR'S MARKET VALUATION DATA 
A. Dates or period of time 

\ \1 \ Period market value data appllcable 
, \<~\1.1 Date of Last appraisal 
\ { o ~ Date stnicture was originally built 

B. Market value data for one-family dwelling 
Market Computed value 
value per sg. ft. 

Land $ _____ $ ______ _ 

Improvements 
Total 

PDC-HRS-1 
Rev. 1/21/71 

C. Market value data for dwelling unit in a 
multiple-family structure or commer cial bldg. 

Market value Computed value 
for entire per sq. ft. for 
structure this dw. unit 

Land $ ~ (c I l $ - - --- --
Improvements \ \ Lt a 
Total 'nJSO 

\ 5 ~ C,. Sq. ft. of all d. u. in this structure 
Sq. ft. of commercial space and value ---

of commercial space: Land $ ---
improvements $ , total $ 

v. RENTAL RATE FOR Tms RENTED UNIT 

Monthly Cash Utilities Total paid 
average rent ____ by renter 
Rent S____ $ ___ _ 
Electricity $ ___ _ 
Gu 
Water 
Heat (oil, or other) 

Total S___ S __ _ •----
Depoe its required of renter 
Advance rent S ___ , other $ __ _ 

Rental lnformaUon obtained from 
Tenant __ , owner __ , manager __ , or 
estimated from assessor's data 

VI. FOR SALE INFORMATION FOR THIS HOUSE 
THAT IS OCCUPIED BY OWNER OR RENTER 

Usted with broker, yes __ , no __ 
Advertised by owner, yes __ , no __ 
Cash asking price $ -----
Period house has been for sale, months 

VIl. REMARKS 



• 

• • 

ilstNG RESOURCES SURVEY 

RELOCATION ASSISTANCE NEEDS OF RESIDENTS OF 
EMANUEL HOSPITAL PROJECT AREA 

(To be filled in for each dwetun~ unit in the Project Area) 

Analyst l Date of survey ) / / /r I Tabulator _______ Date tabulated 
Structure No. _L Cerunis Block No.~ Census Tract No. ~ ---Dwelling Unit No. 

Street Address :2. \-:. \ ~ , L'- ~, Apartment No. __ 

A. Status Of Relocation Assistance Needs At This Dwelling Unit: 
1. Assistance may be "leeded, yes_.,,_, no r () -{ 
2. Why no assistance may be needed v~-e. i ~: '- J' ' l 

.i. Vacant ,-__, ( ct-1 t'\.,, c. ·1 , r. ,; ., ., o, <..j 
b. __ Will be vacated on the following date_____ -, 

( > ': /'\ , / -' ( /- ... , c. Other reasons ' t- , '-'- 1 -------------------------------
B. Residents Of This Dwelling Unit Who May Need Relocation Assistance: 

Name ~ l V\,\. l Family relation Age ,,P:Sex 
1. ~ --- Head of household - o 
2. <.c:C. t 

3. 
4. 

, 

• I " 
5. 
6. I 

7. 
8. 
9. 

C. Family Income And Extent Of Travel To Locations Of Employment: 
1. Jobholders in this bowlebold, employers and location of jobs: Distance 

tq_-?o "(Names of Jobholders Names of employers Street address where jobs are located to work 

~J 41 •.-(~I~-----

2. Monthly income from job& and from all other sources received by persona in this household: 
Names of persons in this Amount of income per month 
household who have income from In month before ID an average 
any 1ource thil 1urvey month during 1970 

U¼f-',L •-----•------
Total family or household income per month $ ______ $ 

D. Characteristics Of Replacement Housing Needs Expected To Be Sought: 
1. Location (indicate approximate cross streets) ___________________ _ 
2. Transµortation, number of autos owned ___ , use bus ___ , walk __ 
3. Will rent house __ , apartment __ , expect to pay rent, Including utilities, at $ ____ per mo. 

(Furniture is owned, yes , no _, ~tpve and refrigerator owned, yes , no 
4. Will buy house in price range ${~~own payment of$ ___ , monthly payment of$ __ _ 

....- 5. If now buying this house, bow much are payments on contract or mortgage monthly $ 
6. Size of unit to be sought, number of bedrooms __ , kitchen __ , dining room __ , 

living room , number of ba rooms , total sq. ft. in dwelling unit 
7. Other characteristics w O 8 I ,..-- ----

POC-HRS-3 
1-15-71 ... 

----
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